2800 Paottsville Pike

WestPenn:
PO.Box 16001

A FirstEnergy Company = Reading, PA 19612-6001

March 20, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: West Penn Power Company Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 40 — Rate Changes
in Compliance with West Penn Power Company’s Distribution System
Improvement Charge Rider, Docket No. P-2015-2508948

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing at the above-referenced docket is Supplement No. 70 to West Penn
Power Company’s (“West Penn”) Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 40, bearing an issue date of
March 20, 2020. The tariff changes contained in this filing are proposed to be effective with
bills rendered on or after April 1, 2020.

The purpose of this filing is to reflect changes to the Distribution System Improvement
Charge (“DSIC”) Rider. The rate change is consistent with the Commission’s Order entered
June 9, 2016 at Docket No. P-2015-2508948.

As support for the rate change, the following schedules accompany this tariff filing:

— Schedule 1 shows the calculation of the DSIC rate set forth in Supplement 70.
— Schedule 2 details the DSIC-eligible property that was placed in service.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please feel free to contact

the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Joanne M. Savage
Director of Rates & Regulatory Affairs-PA
610-921-6525
Enclosures
c: Per Certificate of Service

Paul T. Diskin, Bureau of Technical Utility Services
Lori Burger, Bureau of Audits



BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF WEST PENN POWER
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL

TO AND IMPLEMENT A DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE

Docket No. P-2015-2508948, et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing document upon the
individuals listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Richard A. Kanaskie

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Elizabeth Triscari

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Dated: March 20, 2020

Erin L. Gannon

Darryl A. Lawrence

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

David F. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Respectfully submitted:

Fanne M. W%Q&

Joanne M. Savage

Director Rates & Regulatory Affairs PA
2800 Pottsville Pike

PO Box 16001

Reading PA 19612-6001

(610) 921-6525
jmsavage@firstenergycorp.com




Supplement No. 70
Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 40

WEST PENN POWER COMPANY

READING, PENNSYLVANIA

Electric Service Tariff
Effective in

The Territory as Defined on
Page Nos. 7 - 14 of this Tariff

Issued: March 20, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020

By: Samuel L. Belcher, President
Reading, Pennsylvania

NOTICE

This Supplement No. 70 makes changes to Rider N.
See Sixty-Seventh Revised Page 2.



WEST PENN POWER COMPANY Electric-Pa. P.U.C. No. 40 (Supp. 70)
Sixty-Seventh Revised Page 2
Superseding Sixty-Sixth Revised Page 2

LIST OF MODIFICATIONS
Riders

Rider N — DSIC Rider rates have been changed and increased (See Thirteenth Revised Page 205).

Issued: March 20, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020



WEST PENN POWER COMPANY

Electric-Pa. P.U.C. No. 40 (Supp. 70)
Thirteenth Revised Page 205
Superseding Twelfth Revised Page 205

RIDERS

RIDER N
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE

In addition to the net charges provided for in this Tariff, a charge of 1.99% will apply
consistent with the Commission Order dated June 9, 2016 at Docket No. P-2015-2508948,
approving the Distribution System Improvement Charge (“DSIC”). This charge will be effective
during the period April 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020.

1. General Description

A.

Purpose: To recover the reasonable and prudent costs incurred to repair, improve, or
replace eligible property which is completed and placed in service and recorded in the
individual accounts, as noted below, between base rate cases and to provide West
Penn Power Company with the resources to accelerate the replacement of aging
infrastructure, to comply with evolving regulatory requirements and to develop and
implement solutions to regional supply problems.

The costs of extending facilities to serve new customers are not recoverable through the

DSIC.
B.

Eligible Property: The DSIC-eligible property will consist of the following:
Poles and towers (account 364);

Overhead conductors (account 365) and underground conduit and conductors
(accounts 366 and 367);

Line transformers (account 368) and substation equipment (account 362);
Any fixture or device related to eligible property listed above, including insulators,
circuit breakers, fuses, reclosers, grounding wires, crossarms and brackets, relays,

capacitors, converters and condensers;

Unreimbursed costs related to highway relocation projects where an electric
distribution company must relocate its facilities; and

Other related capitalized costs.

Effective Date: The DSIC will become effective July 1, 2016.

() Increase
(C) Change

Issued: March 20, 2020 Effective: April 1, 2020

Q)

©



West Penn April 1, 2020 DSIC Rate Filing

Schedule 1
Page 1
West Penn Power Company
Computation of DSIC Rate
To be effective April 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020
4/1/2020
Quarterly
Line No. Rate
1 Incremental Plant Additions S 15,227,035
2 Cumulative Plant 73,469,712
3 Accumulated Depreciation 835,365
4 Retirements -
5 Distribution System Improvement Projects
net of Accumulated Depreciation S 72,634,346
6 Quarterly Pre-tax return rate (Page 2) applied to DSIC-eligible property (Line 5) 1,547,112
Weighted Average Depreciation rate (Page 4) applied to DSIC-eligible property (Line 2)
7 divided by 4 344,961
8 (Over)/Under collection of revenues “ (179,828)
9 Net Amount to be recovered w/o GRT S 1,712,245
10 Net Amount to be recovered w GRT * S 1,819,601
11 Projected Quarterly Revenue (Page 3) S 91,537,115
12 DSIC Rate (Line 10 divided by Line 11) 1.99%

! Gross up for Gross Receipts Tax = Net Amount x (1/ (1-5.9%))
2 Annual Reconciliation of Year End Balance 12/31/19



West Penn April 1, 2020 DSIC Rate Filing

Schedule 1
Page 2
West Penn Power Company
Computation of Cumulative DSIC Pre-tax Rate of Return
Line No.  Description Capitalization Ratio 3 Embedded Cost Pre-tax Rate of Return Tax Multiplier Pre-Tax Rate of Return (PTRR)
1 Long-Term Debt 51.79% 4.09% 2 212% - 2.12%
2 Common Equity 48.21% 9.45% ¥ 4.56% 1.406313504 6.41%
3 Total 100.00% 6.67% 8.53%
Quarterly Pre-Tax Rate of Return (Line No 3, Col. 7 / 4) 2.13%

Footnotes:
1) Capitalization Ratio from the actual capitization structure as of February 29, 2020
2) Long-Term Debt Cost from the Company's actual embedded debt cost as of February 29, 2020
3) Common Equity Cost from the Commission's Bureau of Technical Utility Services Report on the Quarterly Earnings of
Jurisdictional Utilities February 6, 2020
4) Last Quarterly Earnings Report dated September 30, 2019, Schedule D-2, Line 15 - Return on Common Equity 7.87%
Meets Test Yes




West Penn Power Company

Revenue Forecast

Apr-20
May-20
Jun-20

Total

31,959,262
28,952,299
30,625,554

91,537,115

West Penn April 1, 2020 DSIC Rate Filing
Schedule 1

Page 3



West Penn Power Company
Weighted Average Depreciation rate

Total Incremental Plant Additions - January to February 2020

35300 - Station Equipment

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35700 - Underground Conduit

35800 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36110 - Structures, Improvements
36200 - Station Equipment

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36600 - Underground Conduit

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36800 - Line Transformers

36900 - Overhead Services

37000 - Meters

37200 - Leased Property Cust Premis
37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines
37330 - Street Light - LED Tar

Total

Total Cumulative Plant - January 2018 to February 2020

35300 - Station Equipment

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35700 - Underground Conduit

35800 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36110 - Structures, Improvements
36200 - Station Equipment

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36600 - Underground Conduit

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36800 - Line Transformers

36900 - Overhead Services

37000 - Meters

37200 - Leased Property Cust Premise
37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines
37330 - Street Light - LED Tar

Total

December
2019
Capital
Additions
$ R
(131,837)
9,496

16,743
4,985,887
834,862
3,681,638
69,641
1,305,574
468,970
144

(0)
5

West Penn April 1, 2020 DSIC Rate Filing

January
2020
Capital
Additions
$ -
86,594
139,496
425
669
167,392
31,901
(57,658)
5,896
614,301
64,333
552

1,528

February
2020
Capital
Additions
$ R
71,792
(21,770)
1,735
(38,056)
190,754
385,699
1,492,899
15,150
672,282
158,418
1,134

449

Schedule 1
Page 4

Total
Capital
Additions
$ _
26,548
127,222
2,160
(20,644)

5,344,033
1,252,461
5,116,880
90,687
2,592,156
691,721
1,829

(0)
1,982

$ 11,241,122

Total
Capital
Additions
S 10,631
4,012,434
5,248,378
2,160
40,074
54,220
20,401,091
7,934,474
24,296,371
340,735
7,689,087
3,391,014
40,293
(1,288)
72
8,551
1,417

$ 73,469,712

$ 1,055,430 $ 2,930,484

% of
Total
0.014%
5.461%
7.144%
0.003%
0.055%
0.074%
27.768%
10.800%
33.070%
0.464%
10.466%
4.616%
0.055%
-0.002%
0.000%
0.012%
0.002%

100.000%

Book
Depreciation
Rate
1.50%
1.84%
0.88%
2.39%
2.89%
1.34%
1.58%
1.88%
2.09%
2.39%
2.40%
2.49%
2.40%
0.00%
1.73%
3.49%
3.49%

$ 15,227,035

Weighted
Average
Depreciation
0.000%
0.100%
0.063%
0.000%
0.002%
0.001%
0.439%
0.203%
0.691%
0.011%
0.251%
0.115%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

1.878%



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

company
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

utility_account

35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures

act_work_order_number
14337596
14644824
14645001
14645105
14678149
14682760
14701646
14704773
14808020
14860821
14968198
14979600
15012980
15013058
15013093
15084477
15112368
15113613
15113845
15114003
15266282
15267911
15298812
15460688
15462313
15462314
15465447
15676093
15730635
15730639
15801975
15813133
15837511
15839458
15839565
15839573
15840139
15857097
15857099
15858709
15858712
15858896
15940773
15965879
15993459
15993490
16001124
16010636
16042003
16061807
16061931
16061940
16061952
16061956

act_work_order_description
SR 0980 B02 Bridge Replacement
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH SOMERSET REA
ESSS 15 OVH YOUNGWOOD-RUFFS CROSSIN
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH WABCO 25KV S
ESSS 15 OVH STONE JCT-NITTANY SUBT
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH LUXOR-SALTSB
PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - 179
ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT
PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE
PA DOT - SR 422 Wray Plan Rd Sect.
PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0,SR 0
PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #4
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SUMM
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM NEW
2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
WP LTIIP-Subt Modernization/Automat
2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH LEMLEY JCT-F
2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH SEXTON JCT-B
2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH ELLSWORTH-VE
2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH BECKS HILL J
2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH SUPERIOR-MC
ESSS 16 OVH Madison Jct.-Charleroi
PA DOT SR 422 Kitt Twp Elem
ESSS 09 POL COCHRAN TEMPLETON
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB CONNELLSVILLE
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HILLIS JCT-GR
SUBT MOD AND AUTOM ST. VINCENT COLL
2019 LTIIP. 2018 LINE REHAB 18 BEL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOW
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION LARIMER
2018 LTIIP. 2017 DONEGAL LIGONIER
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL MURDOCK HOUS
2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL WHITELEY TO
2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL KANE TO WILC
2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL KANE TO WILC
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL EMERALD TO
LINE REHAB BUENA VISTA CHICORA
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HUNTINGDON LA
LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB MCCOQY JCY TO
2019 LTIIP AVELLA PENOWA SMALL WIRE
2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION CENTER
2019 LTIIP BUTL Sherwin SubT Auto &
2019 LTIIP SCOL Nlttany No. 2 SubT
2019 LTIIP SCOL Howard SubT Auto &
PADOT, Westmoreland, SR 0993, SEG 0
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SCOTCH
2017 SubT Patrol Repairs Ackley Cre
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS ALL6-VA-E
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS DNSJ-ADS
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS MAR-BLL

Dec-19
(43.32)
7,610.73

0.03
1,828.46
0.00

(256,431.68)

(2,716.44)

125.79

(4.26)
0.52
6.33
180.44
1,019.08

(625.79)

0.00

(3.79)
71.81

(11,406.28)
0.02
417337
676.46
0.00
6,395.17
0.00
2,155.52
0.00
0.00
891.17
5.31

1,126.08

(34.02)
0.05
180.34
10,901.78

(4,066.61)
221.36
151.64

4,011.26

(157.42)
307.09
292.54

(36.81)
0.01

Jan-20

15,080.43

0.00
1,516.29
0.02

607.04

1.91
(0.09)
95.54
22.38
(180.54)
(1,019.67)
(153.70)

3,381.63

30.14
0.00
0.00

(4,068.35)
0.00

133.78
148.78

704.30

0.05

(95.08)
(6.16)

(261.41)
(165.73)

8,115.10
647.31
2,797.29
889.20
35.90

247.98
0.00

(223.58)
0.01
0.00
0.00

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

Schedule 2
Page 1 of 22

Feb-20 Grand Total
(43.32)

(106.50) 22,584.66
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.03
1,828.46

0.00 1,516.29
(256,431.66)
(4,445.44) (4,445.44)
6,024.30 6,024.30
(716.64) (109.60)
(2,716.44)
(8,859.20) (8,859.20)
0.00 127.70
(4.35)

96.06

22.34 51.05
180.54 180.44
1,019.67 1,019.08
261.40 107.70
(625.79)

0.00 3,381.63
0.00

0.00 30.14
0.00 0.00
(3.79)
236.76 (3,759.78)
0.00 (11,406.28)
0.00 0.02
343.85 4,651.00
(4,678.27) (3,853.03)
0.00

596.13 7,695.60
0.00 0.00
2,155.57

0.00

0.00

1,794.49 2,590.58
1,290.91 1,290.06
23.92 23.92
(797.85) 66.82
0.00 (199.75)
0.05

1,034.86 9,330.30
1,049.27 12,598.36
360.98 (908.34)
707.47 1,818.03
105.97 293.51
6,382.29 6,382.29
133.84 4,393.08
(157.42)
(601.48) (517.97)
0.00 292.55
(36.81)

0.00 0.01



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures Total
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

16062797
16062921
16062971
16063101
16063102
16063109
16063128
16064207
16064216
16064276
16064286
16064290
16068564
16068653
16068833
16070093
16070508
16072531
16072568
16073207
16073276
16073280
16073490
16073560
16073736
16079223
16080584
16080590
16080736
16092606
16092614
16101456
16117650
16129259
16156680
16160933
16165418
16166481
16166691
16166693
16168425
16169349
16169361
16171263
16171377
16230560
16287639
16337964
16352424
16405592
16407411
16417135

14337596
14571473

2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS AVJ-M2J
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KC

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-WDL

2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS CE-MCD-2
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs ELS

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs DGL

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS EX
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS SU
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS FS
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs DGL

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS GV
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs HRP

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION UNITY S
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KA-

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS KV
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS KI
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MA
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MC
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MCR
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs SXT

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs TE-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs PCT

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS VE-
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS WLR
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS WL
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS YO
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs CH-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs SPT

PA DOT12 E HILLIS STREET BRIDGE

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD
REPLACE CROSSARMS SUBT PETERS SOUTH
PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0070, SECT L10
2017 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MI-
2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER SOUTH U
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repair FLF-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs LZR

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs LH-

2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER RT. 119
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs MCF

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs WLR

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs WLR

ESSS 19 POL SUBT TEMPLETON BURMA WE
2019 LTIIP ESSS 19 POL SUBT MINA JC
ESSS 12 POL PAPER CITY - RIDGWAY #1
SUBT P2 P3 REPAIRS CORR-HYND

PA TURNPIKE COMMISSION SOUTHERN BEL
LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOWN HUNT

SR 0980 B02 Bridge Replacement
PADOT,SR0576, 55-C2

(32.89)
(42.76)
190.67

(52.42)
0.00

(96.89)

(21.31)
0.00

0.00
3,021.14
0.00
0.00
(10.25)
(68.00)
0.00
2,096.99
(26.82)

737.75
0.00

(93.80)
(3.17)
362.81

4,465.58
7,289.27

35,558.08

(1,963.36)
9,865.16

(0.01)
7,060.15

(0.01)

(2,664.99)
5,448.97

12.63

30,324.37

(131,837.17)
(13.20)
9.51

0.00
0.01
9,424.51
9,012.24
9,114.33

41.58
0.00

0.00
(0.01)
(54.76)

(134.03)
(487.29)

0.00
(0.01)

0.00
0.00

15,116.12
15,510.68
(62.66)

2,229.78
654.67
343.79

(32,232.10)

1,314.18
(4,981.53)
5,711.47
13,762.40

(2,421.10)
7,036.05
0.01
0.00
6,936.26

2,478.29

86,593.65
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0.00 (32.89)
0.00 (42.75)
0.00 9,615.18
418.52 9,430.76
393.92 9,508.25
0.00 0.00
0.00 41.58
0.00 0.00
0.00 (52.42)
0.00
(96.89)
0.00 (21.32)
0.00 (54.76)
8,887.62 8,887.62
0.00 (134.03)
(2,533.85) 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 (10.25)
0.00 (68.01)
0.00 0.00
0.00 2,096.99
(26.82)
0.00 0.00
737.75
0.00

724.32 15,840.44
3,871.66 19,382.34

0.00 (156.46)
2,120.10 2,116.93
43,688.06 44,050.87
37.74 2,267.52
0.00 5,120.25
200.97 7,834.03
11.03 3,337.01
0.00 (649.18)
61.92 4,945.55
0.01 5,711.48
(0.01) 13,762.38
0.00 0.00
56.42 4,695.47
0.00 (0.01)
0.00 (2,664.99)
(7,036.05) 0.00
0.00 5,448.98
9,999.76 9,999.76
12.63
1,903.23 1,903.23
775.41 38,036.04
2,478.29
3,149.05 3,149.05
3,698.35 3,698.35
71,791.79 26,548.27
(13.20)
9.51



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

14644824
14644825
14645001
14645103
14645105
14678149
14682760
14701646
14704773
14808020
14860821
14979600
15012712
15012927
15012980
15013058
15013093
15084477
15112368
15113613
15113640
15113845
15114003
15167048
15266058
15266282
15267911
15298812
15460688
15462313
15462314
15465447
15676093
15730635
15730639
15801975
15813133
15837026
15839458
15839565
15839573
15857097
15857099
15857105
15858709
15858712
15858714
15858896
15940773
15940789
15965879
15993459
15993490
16001124
16001137

2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH SOMERSET REA
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH SOMERSET REA
ESSS 15 OVH YOUNGWOOD-RUFFS CROSSIN
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH YOUNGWOOD-LO
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH WABCO 25KV S
ESSS 15 OVH STONE JCT-NITTANY SUBT
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH LUXOR-SALTSB
PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - 179

ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT
PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE

PA DOT - SR 422 Wray Plan Rd Sect.

PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #4
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EAST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM RUTA
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SUMM
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM NEW
2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
WP LTIIP-Subt Modernization/Automat

2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH LEMLEY JCT-F

2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH SEXTON JCT-B
2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH CANONSBURG J
2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH ELLSWORTH-VE
2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH BECKS HILL J

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EMMA
2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH HARPER JNCT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH SUPERIOR-MC
ESSS 16 OVH Madison Jct.-Charleroi

PA DOT SR 422 Kitt Twp Elem

ESSS 09 POL COCHRAN TEMPLETON

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB CONNELLSVILLE
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HILLIS JCT-GR

SUBT MOD AND AUTOM ST. VINCENT COLL
2019 LTIIP. 2018 LINE REHAB 18 BEL

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOW
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION LARIMER
2018 LTIIP. 2017 DONEGAL LIGONIER

2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT

IR1 WC86-WP54 SUBT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL WHITELEY TO

2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL KANE TO WILC

2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL KANE TO WILC

LINE REHAB BUENA VISTA CHICORA

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HUNTINGDON LA
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SUPERIOR CULM
LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB MCCOQY JCY TO

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB MCCOY JCT - |

2019 LTIIP AVELLA PENOWA SMALL WIRE
2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM FOWL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION CENTER
2019 LTIIP BUTL Sherwin SubT Auto &

2019 LTIIP SCOL Nlttany No. 2 SubT

2019 LTIIP SCOL Howard SubT Auto &

2019 LTIIP CLAR WIDNOON SUBT AUTO &

3,766.36
6,135.25

0.00

(0.01)
875.21
0.00

(28,894.39)

1,001.77
52.43
3.27
23.10
122.65
545.11
0.00

625.79
0.00
0.00

(0.01)

(4.48)
51.86
8,358.78

(0.01)
758.82
252.78
0.00
34,179.57
7,190.80
1,366.67
0.00
0.00
10.39

10.69
393.30
(38.44)

0.08
567.17
186.22

7,200.32
(9,350.09)
1,411.01
4,139.11
6,955.30

7,462.97
7,139.65

0.00
1,694.87
(0.01)

15.12
0.07
601.74
32.01

(122.72)

(545.43)

(10.76)

2,019.52

6.88
0.01
0.00

(2,938.36)
0.00

24.33
55.59

2,686.72
0.00
(0.05)

(9.27)

(91.34)
(187.31)

25,522.69
27,745.68
427.54
10,222.46
5,668.01
980.06
2,494.46
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(52.67)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1,408.63
5,415.95

(556.26)

(5,295.34)
0.00

(103,339.08)

0.00
0.00

31.97
122.72
545.43

18.30

0.00
0.00

171.00
0.00
0.00
62.49
(323.77)
0.00
(1,216.75)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,295.83
33.51
6.16
(278.66)
(0.01)
0.00

3,254.75
976.60
693.65

1,319.18

4,509.57

2,892.44
747.14

Schedule 2
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11,176.66
13,274.90
0.00
0.00
(0.01)
875.21
1,694.87
(28,894.40)
1,408.63
5,415.95
(556.26)
(5,295.34)
0.00

(103,339.08)

1,016.89
52.50
605.01
87.08
122.65
545.11
0.00
7.54
625.79
0.00
0.00
2,019.52
(0.01)
6.88
0.01
(4.48)
(2,715.50)
8,358.78
(0.01)
845.64
(15.40)
0.00
35,649.54
7,190.80
1,366.62
0.00
0.00
1,296.95
33.51
16.85
23.30
(225.76)
0.00
0.08
29,344.61
28,908.50
8,321.51
2,191.55
11,588.59
8,011.61
10,196.90



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

16010636
16042003
16055331
16061807
16061931
16061940
16061952
16061956
16062797
16062869
16062921
16062971
16063101
16063102
16063109
16063384
16064207
16064216
16064276
16064286
16064290
16068653
16068698
16068833
16070093
16070205
16070508
16072531
16072568
16073207
16073276
16073280
16073490
16073560
16073736
16079223
16080584
16080590
16080736
16092606
16092614
16101456
16117650
16129259
16156680
16160933
16165418
16166481
16166486
16166691
16166693
16168425
16169349
16169351
16169361

PADOT, Westmoreland, SR 0993, SEG 0
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SCOTCH
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC PINEY FORK
2017 SubT Patrol Repairs Ackley Cre

2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS ALL6-VA-E
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS DNSJ-ADS
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS MAR-BLL
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS AVJ-M2J
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS AVJ-M2J
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KC

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-WDL

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs CH-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs ELS

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs DGL

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS EX
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS SU
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS FS
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS GV
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS HT
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs HRP

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION UNITY S
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs IB-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KA-

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS KV
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS KI
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MA
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MC
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MCR
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs SXT

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs TE-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs PCT

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS VE-
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS WLR
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS WL
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS YO
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs CH-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs SPT

PA DOT12 E HILLIS STREET BRIDGE

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

REPLACE CROSSARMS SUBT PETERS SOUTH

PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0070, SECT L10
2017 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MI-
2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER SOUTH U
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repair FLF-

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repair GRSJ

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs LZR

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs LH-

2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER RT. 119
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs MCF

1,486.80
268.92
(46.76)
50.79
305.27
(28.03)
(0.01)
(31.04)
(21.94)
135.68
173.07

(39.43)
0.00

(17.04)

(11.28)

0.00
994.44
1,344.06
0.00
0.00

(6.89)
143.59
0.00
1,830.53

(19.01)

182.60
0.00

(56.89)
(5.47)
326.67

8,026.50
5,530.94
14,469.60
1,033.91
932.35

0.01

1,420.76
0.00
6,405.25

(5,992.66)

91.91
(268.92)
0.00
713.02
(0.01)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(0.01)
8,554.40
6,710.34
6,254.51

0.00
0.01

(42.23)
(160.39)
0.00

0.00
0.01

0.00
0.00

10,360.71
7,150.06
283.45

4,214.01
1,176.73
260.85

(13,116.15)
546.27
1,418.57
3,609.47

4,707.13
917.06

(0.01)
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7,064.12
98.99

0.00
601.48

0.00
0.00

0.00
310.79
270.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,974.57
1,132.42
0.00
(834.05)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
496.45
1,784.75
0.00
2,410.57
39,335.98
71.35
0.00
152.48
4.48
0.00
28.64

(0.01)
0.00
0.01
0.00
22.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
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7,064.12
1,677.70
0.00
(46.76)
1,365.29
305.26
(28.03)
(0.01)
(31.04)
(21.94)
135.67
8,727.47
7,021.13
6,524.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
(39.43)
0.00
(17.04)
(11.27)
6,974.57
1,132.42
(42.23)
0.00
1,344.06
0.00
0.00
(6.89)
143.60
0.00
1,830.53
(19.01)
0.00
182.60
0.00
10,857.16
8,934.81
226.56
2,405.10
39,662.65
4,285.36
9,203.23
5,944.27
1,357.93
1,580.18
2,379.56
3,609.46
0.00
4,707.15
0.00
2,360.52
0.00
6,405.24
(5,992.66)



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices Total
35800 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
35800 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
35800 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
35800 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices Total
36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

16171263
16171377
16230560
16252878
16287639
16337964
16352424
16407411
16417135

14979600
15465447
15813133

15014665
15014709
15014710
15022082
15022085
15398366
15398445
15475480
15499988
15499990
15542036
15630432
15630433
15630440
15630441
15630443
15671674
15671675
15671676
15671677
15671678
15675565
15680275
15680293
15680295
15680310
15680311
15697410
15722627
15807678
15807681
15925467
15925468
15932498
15932500
15932505
15958336
15965867
15965895
15965896
15965897

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs WLR

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs WLR

ESSS 19 POL SUBT TEMPLETON BURMA WE
2019 CLAR WIDNOON SUBT AUTO & MOD
2019 LTIIP ESSS 19 POL SUBT MINA JC

ESSS 12 POL PAPER CITY - RIDGWAY #1
SUBT P2 P3 REPAIRS CORR-HYND

LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOWN HUNT

PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #4
SUBT MOD AND AUTOM ST. VINCENT COLL
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT

Iron Bridge SS: Repl #62 Bank Arres
Scottdale SS: Replace #3 Bank Arres
Scottdale SS: Replace #1 Bank Arre
Rowes Run SS: Air Switch

Scottdale SS: Air Switch

Wilcox SS: Replace Battery/Charger
Robicon SS: Replace Battery/Charger
Kiski Valley Dist SS: Replace 25kV
Peters SS: Replace Vipers

West Waynesboro SS: Viper Replaceme
Bethel Park SS: Replace Vipers
Vestaburg SS: Relay Upgrades
Andrews Shaft SS: Relay Upgrades
Andrews Shaft SS: Relay Upgrade
Houston SS: Relay Upgrade

Houston SS: Relay Upgrade

South Park SS: Upgrade Relays
South Park SS: Upgrade Relays
South Park SS: Upgrade Relays
South Park SS: Upgrade Relays
Mitchell SS: Upgrade Relays

Kiski Valley SS: Replace 25kV Break
Mateer SS: Replace Arresters

Bethel Park SS: Replace Arresters
Finleyville SS: Replace Arresters
Shiloh SS: Replace Arresters

Shiloh SS: Replace Arresters

Ft. Loudoun SS: Replace Arresters
Emporium SS: Replace Recloser
Pittsburgh Mills SS: Replace Batter
Marianna SS: Replace Battery

Piney Fork SS: Repl Reclosers w/Vip
Huntingdon SS: Repl Reclosers w/Vip
Krendale SS: Viper Relcosers

North Fayette SS: Viper Reclosers
Belmon SS: Viper Reclosers
Huntingdon SS: Replace Transformer
Piney Fork SS: Repl Line/Bus Discon
Piney Fork SS: Repl Line/Bus Discon
Piney Fork SS: Repl Line/Bus Discon
Piney Fork SS: Repl Line/Bus Discon

6,727.88

(93,015.59)
1.75

9,103.90

9,495.92

8,547.60
8,195.86
16,743.46
0.00

202.49

1,275,337.65

8,584.35
2,323.08
10,288.97
837.19

(1,894.06)
208.39

(1,995.26)

(2,652.92)
8,092.11
3,902.02
0.00
88.75
0.00

0.00
2,162.10

0.00
39,955.69
819.19
2,164.53
1.80
7,406.33
1,383,235.93
473.95
260.91
1,349.66
171.36

3,131.99
(0.01)

0.00

2,088.58

139,496.48

0.00
668.81
668.81

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.60

(41.55)
0.00

28,561.07

0.00

184.99
50.06
221.73
18.04
149.77
1,035.81
20.66
201.82
244.44
1,954.54

1.62

0.00
0.00

(2,262.00)
0.00

1,684.40
30.42
2,459.77

3,605.99
39,444.12
51.60
20.60
40.46
14.51

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

(3,131.99)
0.00
6,856.02

0.00
570.12
233.48
648.37
684.76

(21,770.34)

(37,864.79)

(191.44)
(38,056.23)

9,539.49
2,167.25

926.71
17,388.51
269.71
3,889.83
3,090.40
3,349.77
3,013.17
2,771.42

172.07

295.22

2,703.07

Schedule 2
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0.00
6,727.87
6,856.02

(93,015.59)
1.75
570.12
11,425.96
648.37
684.76
127,222.06
(37,864.79)
8,547.60
8,673.23
(20,643.96)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
207.09
(41.55)
0.00
1,313,438.21
0.00
10,936.59
2,373.14
11,437.41
18,243.74
(1,474.58)
5,134.03
1,115.80
898.67
11,349.72
8,627.98
0.00
90.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(99.90)
0.00
0.00
41,812.16
849.61
4,919.52
1.80
11,012.32
1,425,383.12
525.55
281.51
1,390.12
185.87



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment Total

15965898
15966055
15966192
15966193
15967880
15967881
15967882
16025709
16025711
16025712
16025719
16025720
16025721
16025738
16025831
16025855
16025907
16047540
16047856
16047964
16048004
16050310
16050970
16050971
16050980
16050981
16050993
16053055
16055396
16055397
16055398
16055400
16055401
16055402
16055403
16060325
16060326
16060327
16060328
16060329
16060330
16060331
16060333
16061313
16063949
16063950
16063951
16063952
16063953
16063981
16233775
16233776
16246915
16335259

Piney Fork SS: Repl Line/Bus Discon
Huntingdon SS: Replace Disconnects
Penn Trafford SS: Replace Disconnec
Penn Trafford SS: Replace Disconnec
Quincy SS:Repl Bank High Side Airsw
Quincy SS: Repl Bank High Side Airs
SaintThomasSS: ReplBankHighSideAirs
North Fayette SS: Replace Arrester
Butler SS: Replace Arresters

Butler SS: Replace Arresters

Whiteley SS: Replace Arresters
Whiteley SS: Replace Arresters
Kittanning SS: Replace Arresters
Houston SS: Replace Arresters
Krendale SS: Replace Arresters
Manifold SS: Replace Arresters
Cooperstown SS: Replace OCR
Antrim SS: Replace Disconnects
Fayetteville SS: Replace Disconnect
Krendale SS: Replace Disconnects
North Fayette SS: Replace Disconnec
Smithton SS: Install Transformer
Cecil SS: Replace VIPER Controller
Gordon SS: Replace 6 VIPER Controll
Hempfield SS:Replace 8 VIPER Contro
Houston SS: Replace 5 VIPER Control
White Valley SS:Repl 5 VIPER Contro
Houston SS: Replace Battery and Cha
Iron Bridge SS: Replace Breaker

Iron Bridge SS: Replace Breaker

Iron Bridge SS: Replace Breaker
Washington SS: Replace Breaker
Washington SS: Replace Breaker
Guilford SS: Replace Breaker

Guilford SS: Replace Breaker

Franklin SS: Battery

South Fayette SS: Battery

Atherton SS: Battery

Ridgway SS: Battery

St. Marys SS: Battery

Kingston SS: Battery

Mt. View SS: Battery

Normalville SS: Battery

Centre Hall SS: Install SCADA

Helen Mills SS: Replace OCR

Mt. Jewitt SS: Replace OCR

Kane SS: Replace OCR

Ridgway SS: Replace OCR

Ridgway SS: Replace OCR

Manifold SS: Replace Recloser
Allegheny Ludlum#6: Repl Battery/Ch
Gans SS: Replace Battery/Charger
Whiteley SS: Failure of Dunkard 25k
Bredinville SS: Replace Arresters

(56.68)
(20.91)
(70.46)
(176.05)
50,512.57
(647.80)
41,419.72
(322.14)
(242.05)
(68.77)
(169.85)
(490.29)
0.00
(1.01)
(3.33)
(268.86)
(132.73)
(379.29)
(256.09)
4,690.93
122,790.70
384,329.54

170.30
52,095.82

31,698.69
(0.44)
148,514.24
139,301.05
193,712.93
93.34
(1,237.93)
263,844.92
288,723.70
(1,241.80)
27,620.56
3,429.81
(31.11)
(76.87)
14,591.74
(296.08)

395,500.81

(100.69)
12,266.98
189.74
18,497.94
13,571.36
13,807.41

29,615.42
5.26

(141.62)
4,985,886.84

1,142.02

644.91

134.89

109.13
71.33
9,356.71
2,326.44
2,326.44
843.89

3.10
4,301.01
3,005.19
3,478.06

17,766.03
17,818.14
9,130.13
2,658.78

115.28
93.43
34.81

1.26
98.15

222.03
2,565.05

144.90
229.20
707.65
4,134.30
5,540.00

692.71

167,392.44
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(56.68)
(20.91)
(70.46)
(176.05)

29.22 51,683.81
(647.80)

37.18 42,101.81
(322.14)
(242.05)
(68.77)
(169.85)
(490.29)

0.00 134.89
(1.01)
(3.33)
(268.86)
(132.73)
(379.29)

603.64 347.55
4,800.06

122,862.03

2,155.15  395,841.40
118.41 2,444.85
118.41 2,615.15
278.87 53,218.58

39,112.86 39,112.86

31,698.69

2.66

1,843.54 154,658.79
4,030.77 146,337.01
1,687.54 198,878.53
865.26 18,724.63
152.77 16,732.98
6,416.49 279,391.54

24,344.17 315,726.65

(1,241.80)
27,735.84

3,523.24

450.41 45411
(75.61)

14,689.89
(296.08)

0.86 222.89

18,006.19 416,072.05

(100.69)

7.97 12,419.85
31.88 450.82
251.16 19,456.75
1,039.70 18,745.36
1,575.77 20,923.18

31,688.69 31,688.69

30,308.13
6,330.03 6,335.29
(141.62)

190,753.56  5,344,032.84
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DSIC Eligible Plant Additions Schedule 2
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020 Page 7 of 22
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13400440 1629062 RPOLES 2011 (2,217.22) (2,217.22)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13409617 2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 BUTL 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13409757 2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 JEFF 4,000.12 4,000.12
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13410245 2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 WASH 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13410268 2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 WASH 8,725.36 655.35 0.00 9,380.71
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13444763 PADOT, SR 0019, SECT Z10, PETERS, W (442.84) 0.00 (442.84)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13445430 2018 LTIIP BEECHCLIFF-SUMMIT CIRCUI 19.48 73.45 555.95 648.88
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13453714 PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN EXPORT CKT 3,799.55 3,799.55
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13453722 PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN HAHNTOWN CK 2,799.33 2,799.33
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13454084 PRIORITY POLE 2011 PVAL NORTH BEND 1,307.39 1,307.39
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13460957 2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLE 2011 PVAL 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13463304 2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLE 2011 PVAL 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13774354 PENNDOT, T-445, PIGEON CR BRIDGE #3 92.67 92.67
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13845967 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION AM 8.18 1,202.34 0.00 1,210.52
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 13847871 2013 CKT COORDINATION KRENDALE PROS (1,163.30) 22.88 (1,140.42)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14337596 SR 0980 B02 Bridge Replacement 27.03 0.00 27.03
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14571473 PADOT,SR0576, 55-C2 1,252.24 1,252.24
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14578301 PADOT,SR0576, 55A,RT 980 42.93 42.93
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14578310 PADOT,SR0576, 55A,QUICK SILVER RD 213 213
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14645113 2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH DONEGAL-LIGO 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14678149 ESSS 15 OVH STONE JCT-NITTANY SUBT 475.39 0.00 475.39
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14701646 PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - [79 15,706.62 (0.01) 15,706.61
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14704773 ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT 1,005.72 1,005.72
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14779675 PADOT, SR2017 SEC P30, ELIZ TWP/ALL (0.02) 0.00 (0.02)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14807879 PADOT, SR322 SEC. B06, POTTER TWP, (0.01) 0.00 (0.01)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14808020 PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE (4,910.03) (4,910.03)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14860821 PA DOT - SR 422 Wray Plan Rd Sect. 54,890.45 (21,138.17) 33,752.28
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14880058 PADOT SR4008,HAMILTON TWP,FRANKLIN 0.01 0.01
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14914406 2017 CKT COORDINATION MCGOVERN HOUS (1,846.93) (1,846.93)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14916793 PADOT, SR 66 Sec. 0156, Gilpin, Arm 0.00 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14968198 PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0,SR 0 (1,231.93) (1,231.93)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14979600 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #4 (1,785.67) (1,785.67)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14979602 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #5 (25,001.90) (25,001.90)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14979603 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #3 0.00 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14979604 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #2 160.70 160.70
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 14986015 PADOT, SR 66 Sec. P50, Parks, Armst 193.07 197.12 (197.12) 193.07
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15012980 2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SUMM 6.63 (7.69) (1.06)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15013058 2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM NEW 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.98
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15016338 2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION RT 220 94,135.04 1,990.25 (7,431.29) 88,694.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15084433 WP LTIIP - Fuse Installation 159.32 (2,571.31) 4,663.55 2,251.56
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15084457 WP LTIIP - CEMI 54.67 (1,235.84) 92.69 (1,088.48)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15084494 WP LTIIP-Enhanced Worst Performing 37.56 638.82 237.40 913.78
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15084495 WP LTIIP - Line Rehabilitation 356.96 33,174.49 5,012.55 38,544.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15084511 WP LTIIP-Wood Pole Replacement 275.41 141.07 3,472.25 3,888.73
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15114185 PADOT MPMS 90784, SR4011 0.02 0.02
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15131426 PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0 SR05 (53,595.92) 0.00 (53,595.92)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15257514 PADOT SR3040 A02 UNIONVILLE, CENTRE 97.85 97.85
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258338 2019 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION CH 1.74 1.74
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258364 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION FA 45.73 0.00 45.73
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258376 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION YO 29.20 14.60 43.80
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258387 2018 CKT COORDINATION McMurray Pete 288.76 0.00 288.76
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258388 2018 CKT COORDINATION Bebout Peters (8,709.94) 28.57 (8,681.37)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258391 2018 CKT COORDINATION Penowa Avella 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258397 2018 CKT COORDINATION Iron Bridge T (6,330.74) (6,330.74)
WEST PENN POWER 36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 15258402 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION WI (23.19) 0.75 (2,270.97) (2,293.41)
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36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
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15298812
15358652
15418295
15443494
15460688
15462197
15462313
15462314
15466336
15546434
15652703
15652862
15653699
15656391
15656734
15676093
15680190
15685232
15692525
15730435
15730466
15730476
15730488
15730512
15730592
15730597
15730613
15730614
15730635
15730638
15730639
15730640
15730664
15730847
15730852
15730859
15730860
15730868
15730870
15730874
15730881
15730884
15730915
15747980
15753336
15802827
15813133
15821318
15826337
15836783
15836995
15837489
15837501
15837511
15837513

PA DOT SR 422 Kitt Twp Elem

STAGE 1A (TWP RD 1,2,3 & WILD TURKE
PADOT - SR 26 SEC A04 - MARION TWP
PENNDOT SR0038 SECT 258 CENTER BUTL
ESSS 09 POL COCHRAN TEMPLETON
LTIIP-LINE REHAB FAYETTEVILLE DUFFI
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB CONNELLSVILLE
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HILLIS JCT-GR
PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0-55-C
PADOT SR1023-0020-1848 LIG TWP

2018 CKT COORDINATION BULL CREEK FA
PENNDOT SR 0861

PA DOT WESTMORELAND SR 3073 GO1
PADOT-SR 0321

PENNDOT SR 0068

2019 LTIIP. 2018 LINE REHAB 18 BEL
PADOT DIST 12 - SR 0356 SECTION J10
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT LIGONIER
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT SOUTH UNI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION MO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION PI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION DA
2019 CKT COORDINATION COVERDALE BET
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CO
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION FLOREFF
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION STOLTZ
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION BROUGHT
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAWTHOR
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOW
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENNA A
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION LARIMER
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION BO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION SO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION NO
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION MONTMOR
2019 CKT COORDINATION BOOTJACK RIDG
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION W RESI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION ED
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION WAUPEL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION BI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION KE
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH H
RELOCATE 2 SPANS OF 25KV DUE TO CLE
PADOT-SR 66 A01

2019 LTIIP. RECOND 2019 CKT COORDIN
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT

PENNDOT, GREENE, SR3009, SECT H10,
PENNDOT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 11 POL HULTON HARWI
2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL MILLERSTOWN
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL WOLFDALE GOR
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL CANONSBURG H
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL MURDOCK HOUS
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL MONINGER HOU

(24,171.55)

0.16

(0.37)
12.05

(3,278.14)

(0.01)
(0.01)
(0.01)

(0.33)
22.43

0.01
0.00

15,957.97
8,098.84
8,300.48

18,887.67

24,126.97
4,458.15

56.44

29,077.13

1,308.54

977.90

51,862.53
84,842.40

0.00
(0.01)
0.00
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800.34 0.00
0.00
0.00
47.01
0.00 0.00
(2,631.05)
0.00
(682.62) 39.73
19,420.18
(0.01) 0.00
0.04
5,586.79 (0.01)
0.00
0.00
174.54
0.00
202.49 8,456.82
(211.24)
0.00 0.00
14.56 0.00
191.66 106.48
10.77
4,969.02 (30.22)
(3,228.34) 0.00
(2,103.09)  2,908.92
6.02 0.00

605.54 1,556.22
(5213.38)  1,960.64
98049  (15,183.24)

(0.01)
(815.79)

13,703.90

(0.97) 29.38

8,454.02

4,227.96

1,490.88 (6,123.83)
1,166.03

11,616.96 (0.01)
19.29
8.75
(1,358.02)
0.00
(3,180.77) 20.16
(208.70)  1,169.41
7,551.71 585.96
9,584.20 459.92
0.02
0.00
(0.03) 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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800.34
(24,171.55)
0.00
4717
0.00
(2,631.05)
(0.37)
(630.84)
19,420.18
(3,278.15)
0.04
5,586.78
0.00
(0.01)
17453
(0.01)
8,659.31
(211.24)
(0.33)
36.99
298.14
0.01
0.00
10.77
4,938.80
12,729.63
8,904.67
8,306.50
21,049.43
20,874.23
(9,744.60)
56.43
(815.79)
13,703.90
28.41
8,454.02
4,227.96
24,444.18
1,166.03
12,925.49
19.29
8.75
(380.12)
0.00
(3,160.61)
52,823.24
92,980.07
10,044.12
0.02
0.00
(0.03)
0.00
0.00
(0.01)
0.00



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

15837514
15837515
15837525
15839565
15841281
15857097
15857098
15857099
15857101
15857104
15857105
15857106
15857118
15857197
15857198
15858709
15858712
15858896
15891844
15896989
15916462
15928550
15934759
15940773
15965878
15965879
15965883
15965996
15966000
15966034
15993459
15993490
16000297
16001124
16006433
16011273
16011276
16042003
16042554
16049596
16049668
16049877
16055331
16055412
16061089
16061097
16061112
16061940
16061956
16062797
16062921
16062971
16063101
16063102
16063109

2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL COUNTRY CLUB
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL OAK SPRING M
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL PARK WASHING
2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL KANE TO WILC
PENNDOT

LINE REHAB BUENA VISTA CHICORA

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB LANTZ MEADOW
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HUNTINGDON LA
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB LOYALHANNA LI
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SMITH FLORENC
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SUPERIOR CULM
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB CENTRE HALL P
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB KRENDALE MERI
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB EMPORIUM TOWN
LINE REHAB COOPERSTOWN TWIN WILLOWS
LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB MCCOY JCY TO
2019 LTIIP AVELLA PENOWA SMALL WIRE
PTC Southern Beltway Section 55B

PA DOT FAYETTE SR201 FRANKLIN

2019 LTIIP 2019 ENHANCED WPC ROGERS
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION RT
2018 LTIIP IR2 559747-WP55 Crossgat

2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENN ST
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION CENTER
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH S
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION YE
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION ROLLING
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION DO
2019 LTIIP BUTL Sherwin SubT Auto &

2019 LTIIP SCOL Nlittany No. 2 SubT

2020 CKT COORDINATION WILPEN BETHLE
2019 LTIIP SCOL Howard SubT Auto &

2019 LTTIP ESSS 12 POL SOUTH SIDE B
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SCOTCH
2019 LTIIP REPLACE #2 UG 303175-WP
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SOUTH UNION B
AUTOM PREP NORTH UNION NEW CKT
REL IMPR WPC PAUL ST RECONDUCTOR
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC PINEY FORK
2019 LTIIP ADD PHASE PINEY FORK GIL
2019 LTIIP ENHANCED WPC FLORENCE RE
CKT COORDINATION SOUTH SIDE - ADD P
CKT COORDINATION BEECHCLIFF - RECON
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS MAR-BLL
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS AVJ-M2J
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KC

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-WDL

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
30.60 5.28
18.10 (26.75)
0.01
0.00 (50.33)
111.13
0.00 (667.08)
0.00 3.88
0.00 (8.38)
33.34
130.48 (30.31)
(10.54) (51.28)
(0.02)
0.00  (11,083.15)
(0.01)
0.00 6.29
10.64 478.65
523493  10,240.31
1,348.96 80.68
30,537.82 (167.32)
1,644.74 2,170.41
1,254.03 6.93
0.00
(552.98) 378.68
9.96 40.02
519.08 122.91
0.04
274.06
183.87
42,385.69 2,620.15
(1.66) 0.00
(6,307.68) (537.55)
87,785.49 2,264.24
544.34 0.00
46,783.16 2,343.95
126.65 0.00
223499.77  (49,608.06)
0.01 470.73
83.28 0.00
0.00 0.00
(8.90) 0.00
20.68 0.00
43.66 2,158.33
436.66
3,364.24
0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00

(158.66)
6,959.84
0.00
54.46
0.00
0.02
64.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,050.77
(92.43)
0.00
0.00
0.00
(363.09)
0.00
47.02
0.00
61.04
(60.75)
142.46
1,559.66
188.36
(16.72)
153
48.87
31.83
7,978.08
362.73
0.00
0.00
(13.88)
1,491.25
0.00
(3,171.40)
0.01
0.00
2,087.44
0.00
51,654.66
(458.29)
12.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
19.77
145.44
0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(122.78)
6,951.19
0.01
54.46
(50.33)
0.02
175.18
(667.08)
3.88
(8.38)
1,084.11
7.74
(61.82)
(0.02)
(11,083.15)
(363.09)
(0.01)
47.02
6.29
550.33
15,414.49
1,572.10
31,930.16
4,003.51
1,244.24
1.53
(125.43)
81.81
7,978.08
1,004.72
0.04
274.06
169.99
46,497.09
(1.66)
(10,016.63)
90,049.74
544.34
51,214.55
126.65
225,546.37
12.45
12.38
83.28
0.00
(8.90)
20.68
2,202.00
456.43
3,509.68
0.00



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

16063128
16064207
16064265
16065307
16068564
16068833
16070093
16070108
16070508
16073207
16073276
16073280
16073490
16073548
16073736
16075384
16079223
16080590
16092606
16101456
16104069
16105535
16112499
16113973
16113976
16132375
16132376
16152806
16153267
16156680
16160933
16162430
16165418
16166486
16166615
16168425
16169349
16169386
16187608
16197088
16225979
16230501
16230560
16245935
16263434
16274206
16315485
16324122
16329673
16329819
16329833
16333790
16333850
16334481
16334492

2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS CE-MCD-2
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs ELS

PADOT - SR 0366 SEC D20 GREENSBURG
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC EARLYSTOWN
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs DGL

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs HRP

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION UNITY S
2019 LTIIP ADD PHASE ANTRIM GRANT S
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KA-

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MA
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MC
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MCR
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs SXT

ADD PHASE ROUNDHILL ROUNDHILL 12886
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs PCT

2019 ADD CKT PHASES VANCEVILLE

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS VE-
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS WL
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs CH-

PA DOT12 E HILLIS STREET BRIDGE
PADOT RS04-0502 NORTH FAYETTE ALLEG
2019 LTIIP FAILED URD 572614-WP54

2019 LTIIP URD CABLE REPLACE 733861
2019 CKT COORDINATION BENTLEYVILLE
2019 CKT COORDINATION BENTLEYVILLE
AUTOM PREP LINE BAILEY GALLATIN 2
AUTOM PREP LINE BAILEY GALLATIN 3
PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0031, SECT X10
PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0070, SECTION
PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0070, SECT L10
2017 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MI-
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL BRIER HILL
2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER SOUTH U
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repair GRSJ

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KV-

2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER RT. 119
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KV-

PA TURNPIKE COMMISSION

2019 LTIIP CEMI SOUTH HILLS 543670-
PADOT SR3020 SOUTH FRANKLIN

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB ELLSWORTH-VES
ESSS 19 POL SUBT TEMPLETON BURMA WE
POLE 458725 - RP U/G PRI

PENNDOT SR 2007 SEC 350 MONROE CLAR
PENNDOT SR 0068 SECT 361 MONROE CLA
ESSS 18 POL 14745-WP41 DIXIE GUILFO
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL SPANS ON SM
ESSS 12 POL CLARIDGE HARRISON CITY
ESSS 12 POL ROUTE 130 N GREENSBURG
ESSS 12 POL WENDEL SEWICKLEY

ESSS 12 POL DARLINGTON BETHLEN
ESSS 12 POL RUFFSDALE KING FARM
ESSS 13 POL AVONMORE SALTSBURG
ESSS 13 POL GRIFFLO PARK VANDERGRIF

(20.81)
0.00
0.00

19,789.82

0.00
33.47
0.00
410.94

(1.50)
752.05
26.54
3.68
0.00

8.76
92.87

781.14
9.77
1,486.20
0.00
952.89

51,285.53
630.48
0.00
4,768.74

9,828.53
0.00

(8.56)

(6,890.63)
22,789.71

0.01
468.31
7,762.69
0.00
10.28

0.00
0.00

0.00
(2,099.00)

418.93
11,211.68
0.00

6.63
27.73
70.92

(312.57)
1,540.06

(52,894.51)
323.38

(4,389.27)
489.41

732.62

(7,092.98)

779.37

513.64

1,010.11
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0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
7,190.73
1,238.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

104.58
2,143.81
189.72
0.02
0.00

(59.09)
0.00

30.60
0.00
(4,752.82)
(5,119.78)
(8.22)
0.00
0.00
64.13
0.00
0.00
102.60
0.00
5,571.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
42012
3,871.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9,346.43
1,775.15
2,925.65
2,025.56
684.96
2,019.46
14,508.75
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41.22
0.00
(2.76)
(88.76)
(5.65)
(51.18)
20,351.73
1,238.51
0.00
33.47
0.00
410.94
(1.50)
(1,346.95)
26.54
3.68
0.00
523.51
2,152.57
11,401.40
92.89
0.00
728.68
37.50
1,557.12
(281.97)
2,492.95
(4,752.82)
(5,119.78)
(1,617.20)
953.86
(4,389.27)
5,322.28
0.00
0.00
10,663.75
0.00
5,571.25
(8.56)
0.00
(6,890.63)
16,116.85
3,871.13
0.01
468.31
8,542.06
0.00
10.28
9,346.43
1,775.15
3,439.29
2,025.56
684.96
3,029.57
14,508.75



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures Total

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

16334906
16335011
16335315
16335325
16336476
16336478
16336485
16336486
16336488
16336613
16336794
16336802
16337501
16337850
16337964
16342366
16352424
16371495
16383912
16405592
16407485
16416998
16417135
16417137
16417138
16429230
16431672
16456753
16456804
16461044
16470998
PC93089980

13409757
13410245
13410268
13444763
13445430
13453714
13453722
13454084
13774354
13845967
13847871
14337596
14571473
14578301
14578310
14645105
14678149
14678354
14701289
14701646
14704773
14779675

ESSS 13 POL NIXON MCBRIDE

ESSS 13 POL HAWTHORN NEW BETHLEHEM
ESSS 13 POL ODIN HEMPFIELD

ESSS 13 POL STONEY SPRINGS N. GREEN
ESSS 14 POL MOORE ST GOBAIN

ESSS 14 POL HOSPITAL FAWN

ESSS 14 POL HYDE PARK VANDERGRIFT
ESSS 14 POL TRI-PLAZA VANDERGRIFT
ESSS 14 POL SALINA SALTSBURG

ESSS 14 POL WEST POINT EASTGATE

ESSS 15 POL DREY ST GOBAIN

ESSS 15 POL WALLACE LANE MURRYSVILL
ESSS 15 POL CLOVERLEAF WHITE VALLEY
ESSS 16 POL HOSPITAL WEST HILLS

ESSS 12 POL PAPER CITY - RIDGWAY #1
PennDOT Noblestown Bridge (575313-W

SUBT P2 P3 REPAIRS CORR-HYND

2020 DIST CKT PROTECTION GRAND POIN
2020 LTIIP CKT COORD YENERAL TREE L
PA TURNPIKE COMMISSION SOUTHERN BEL
2019 CKT COORDINATION BROUGHTON PIN
2 ENHANCED WPC FLORENCE RECONDUCTOR
2019 CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOWN HUNT
2019 CKT COORDINATION PENNA AVE HUN
2019 CKT COORDINATION ROLLING ACRES
ESSS 15 POL KENNETH AVE GOBAIN
PENNDOT

2020 LTIIP ESSS 14 POL ARLINGTON PE
2020 LTIIP ESSS 14 POL ARLINGTON PE
ESSS 19 POL 91340-WP14 YORK RUN SOU
ESSS 19 POL 91341-WP14 YORK RUN

PO FW: 450681-WP53 Bph C O open at

2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 JEFF
2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 WASH
2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 WASH
PADOT, SR 0019, SECT 210, PETERS, W
2018 LTIIP BEECHCLIFF-SUMMIT CIRCUI
PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN EXPORT CKT
PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN HAHNTOWN CK
PRIORITY POLE 2011 PVAL NORTH BEND
PENNDOT, T-445, PIGEON CR BRIDGE #3
2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION AM
2013 CKT COORDINATION KRENDALE PROS
SR 0980 B02 Bridge Replacement
PADOT,SR0576, 55-C2

PADOT,SR0576, 55A,RT 980
PADOT,SR0576, 55A,QUICK SILVER RD
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH WABCO 25KV S
ESSS 15 OVH STONE JCT-NITTANY SUBT
2017 LTIIP ESSS 15 OVH ORCHARD ROAD
2015 CKT COORDINATION LINDEN WYLAND
PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - [79

ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT
PADOT, SR2017 SEC P30, ELIZ TWP/ALL

2,566.99
870.99

834,861.66

0.00
6,693.07

66.32

48.22

29.49
907.53

(0.02)
132.91

34,062.22

568.27

9,458.31

5,481.39

0.00
400.65

2,538.49

31,900.95

502.73
442.84
(2,569.71)

7,080.21
(12,201.50)

0.00
32.44

135.73
(0.01)
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5,545.13
14,393.94
2,538.55
2,702.35
7,338.57
6,645.43
(0.02)
8,813.49
10,805.99
2,005.81
4,069.57
3,383.52
5,603.92
2,648.11
133.81
0.00
44.79
5,975.92
19,414.93
18.08
2,698.94
118,333.02
5,662.10
10,788.75
24,484.68
2,325.91
(2,068.20)
1,795.85
1,461.50
721.44
603.70
745.20
385,698.75
(773.02)

0.00
0.00
1,808.02
853.05
2,369.11
404.19
127.00
0.01
76.60
0.00

25.29
1.41
0.00

(1.29)
0.00

2,031.09
0.00
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5,545.13
14,393.94
2,538.55
3,270.62
7,338.57
6,645.43
9,458.29
8,813.49
10,805.99
2,005.81
4,069.57
8,864.91
5,603.92
2,648.11
133.81
2,566.99
1,316.43
5,975.92
19,414.93
18.08
2,698.94
118,333.02
5,662.10
10,788.75
24,484.68
2,325.91
470.29
1,795.85
1,461.50
721.44
603.70
745.20
1,252,461.36

(773.02)
0.00
7,195.80
44284

(695.37)
853.05
2,369.11
404.19
127.00
7,128.44

(12,124.90)
29.49
907.53
25.29
1.41

(0.02)
132.91
31.15
135.73
34,062.21
2,031.09
0.01
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WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14807879 PADOT, SR322 SEC. B06, POTTER TWP, (0.01) 0.00 (0.01)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14808020 PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE (6,958.28) (6,958.28)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14860821 PA DOT - SR 422 Wray Plan Rd Sect. 83,021.89 (22,132.43) 60,889.46
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14880058 PADOT SR4008,HAMILTON TWP,FRANKLIN 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14914406 2017 CKT COORDINATION MCGOVERN HOUS (161.55) (161.55)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14916793 PADOT, SR 66 Sec. 0156, Gilpin, Arm 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14968198 PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0,SR 0 (2,325.03) (2,325.03)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14979600 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #4 (30,154.56) (30,154.56)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14979602 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #5 (17,267.84) (17,267.84)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14979603 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #3 0.01 0.00 0.01
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14979604 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #2 268.34 268.34
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 14986015 PADOT, SR 66 Sec. P50, Parks, Armst 101.03 103.15 (103.15) 101.03
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15012712 2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EAST 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15012980 2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SUMM 0.28 (0.32) (0.04)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15013058 2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM NEW 5.17 0.01 0.00 5.18
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15016130 2019 LTIIP 2019 LINE REHAB EMPORIUM 0.00 (1,584.34) 0.00 (1,584.34)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15016338 2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION RT 220 217,631.14 4,599.21 (26,048.71) 196,181.64
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15084433 WP LTIIP - Fuse Installation 265.39 4,646.39 8,980.84 13,892.62
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15084457 WP LTIIP - CEMI 91.74 3,688.15 190.90 3,970.79
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15084494 WP LTIIP-Enhanced Worst Performing 81.85 2,289.30 531.44 2,902.59
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15084495 WP LTIIP - Line Rehabilitation 1,247.11 (5,955.77) 14,434.47 9,725.81
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15084511 WP LTIIP-Wood Pole Replacement 579.30 3,093.65 7,619.29 11,292.24
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15107992 Replace Underground Primary Oakwood 286.17 0.00 286.17
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15113613 2019 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH SEXTON JCT-B 906.19 (906.72) 906.72 906.19
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15113845 2017 LTIIP ESSS 16 OVH ELLSWORTH-VE (12.93) 21.98 9.05
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15114185 PADOT MPMS 90784, SR4011 (0.02) 0.00 (0.02)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15131426 PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0 SR05 (71,047.73) 0.00 (71,047.73)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15257514 PADOT SR3040 A02 UNIONVILLE, CENTRE 194.73 194.73
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258338 2019 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION CH 21.85 21.85
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258364 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION FA 147.38 (0.01) 147.37
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258365 2018 CKT COORDINATION Continental S 81.22 81.22
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258376 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION YO 128.34 64.16 192.50
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258387 2018 CKT COORDINATION McMurray Pete 29,018.27 0.01 29,018.28
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258388 2018 CKT COORDINATION Bebout Peters 8,254.60 163.94 8,418.54
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258391 2018 CKT COORDINATION Penowa Avella 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258397 2018 CKT COORDINATION Iron Bridge T 12,184.82 12,184.82
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15258402 2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION WI (290.69) 9.43 2,341.15 2,059.89
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15267911 ESSS 16 OVH Madison Jct.-Charleroi 0.01 0.01
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15298812 PA DOT SR 422 Kitt Twp Elem 1,301.53 1,301.53
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15358652 STAGE 1A (TWP RD 1,2,3 & WILD TURKE 13,931.79 0.00 13,931.79
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15418295 PADOT - SR 26 SEC A04 - MARION TWP 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15443494 PENNDOT SR0038 SECT 258 CENTER BUTL 0.24 72.01 72.25
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15460688 ESSS 09 POL COCHRAN TEMPLETON (0.01) 0.00 (0.01)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15462036 2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB BELMON WEST G 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15462197 LTIIP-LINE REHAB FAYETTEVILLE DUFFI 11,862.23 0.00 11,862.23
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15462313 2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB CONNELLSVILLE (0.34) 0.00 (0.34)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15462314 2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HILLIS JCT-GR 19.89 (1,126.72) 65.56 (1,041.27)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15466336 PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0-55-C 17,777.79 17,777.79
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15486181 2019 LTIIP INFRARED FOLLOW UP P4 2 0.00 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15491279 REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY SCOTIA 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15491281 REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY UPTON 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15546434 PADOT SR1023-0020-1848 LIG TWP (2,179.08) (0.01) 0.00 (2,179.09)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15630093 2018 CKT COORDINATION MERIDIAN KREN (1,421.54) 0.00 (1,421.54)
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15630372 PADOT, SR#2065, SEC A20,CENTERVILLE 3,153.24 3,153.24
WEST PENN POWER 36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 15643391 OHIOPYLE MULTIMODAL 3.56 3.56
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WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
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15652703
15652862
15653699
15656391
15656734
15676093
15680190
15685232
15692519
15692525
15730435
15730466
15730476
15730488
15730512
15730586
15730592
15730597
15730613
15730614
15730615
15730635
15730638
15730639
15730640
15730664
15730847
15730848
15730852
15730857
15730859
15730860
15730862
15730868
15730870
15730874
15730881
15730884
15730915
15747980
15753336
15802827
15813133
15821318
15826337
15836995
15837026
15837489
15837501
15837511
15837513
15837514
15837515
15837525
15839565

2018 CKT COORDINATION BULL CREEK FA
PENNDOT SR 0861

PA DOT WESTMORELAND SR 3073 GO1
PADOT-SR 0321

PENNDOT SR 0068

2019 LTIIP. 2018 LINE REHAB 18 BEL
PADOT DIST 12 - SR 0356 SECTION J10
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT LIGONIER
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT YORK RUN
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT SOUTH UNI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION MO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION PI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION DA
2019 CKT COORDINATION COVERDALE BET
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CO
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION FINLEYV
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION FLOREFF
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION STOLTZ
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION BROUGHT
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAWTHOR
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOW
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENNA A
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION LARIMER
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION BO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION SO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION TO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION NO
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION TOWN RI
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION MONTMOR
2019 CKT COORDINATION BOOTJACK RIDG
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION PE
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION W RESI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION ED
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION WAUPEL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION BI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION KE
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH H
RELOCATE 2 SPANS OF 25KV DUE TO CLE
PADOT-SR 66 A01

2019 LTIIP. RECOND 2019 CKT COORDIN
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT

PENNDOT, GREENE, SR3009, SECT H10,
PENNDOT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL MILLERSTOWN

IR1 WC86-WP54 SUBT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL WOLFDALE GOR
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL CANONSBURG H
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL MURDOCK HOUS
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL MONINGER HOU
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL COUNTRY CLUB
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL OAK SPRING M
2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL PARK WASHING
2019 LTIIP ESSS 10 POL KANE TO WILC

0.01
0.01
0.00

(0.60)
(0.97)
546.10

(0.01)
0.00

727.15

109,771.94
31,092.93
121,401.48

142,289.49
258,394.85
41,542.45
856.77

0.00
0.00

0.00
262,543.57

6,220.57

4,553.39

126,782.52
197,204.55

(1,247.32)

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(15,461.01)
1,308.05

26.87

0.00
0.00
354.37
447 .46

42,457.06
5,838.45

(13,156.67)
88.06

4,561.80
(55,834.03)
9,136.61

0.01
815.79

(2,279.44)
(17.78)
92,121.84

13,461.40
(1,166.03)
47,414.90

(11,673.02)
0.00

(634.75)

(510.19)
16,379.63
2,863.01

0.03
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0.03
0.00
0.00
290.92
0.00
1,122.57
(1,568.79)
0.00
0.00
0.00
248.60

430.06

(258.19)
0.00
8,702.09
0.00
30.87
11,723.71
2,077.84
4,306.01

190,455.18
0.00
539.04
18,434.81
156,807.86
242,899.25

19,727.85

0.01
321.37
181.70

4.02
55,690.62

(5,307.54)
137.39

(0.03)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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(15,461.01)
1,308.08
0.00
0.01
290.93
0.00
1,149.44
(1,568.79)
(0.60)
(0.97)
900.47
696.06
(0.01)
0.00
430.06
727.15
42,198.87
115,610.39
26,638.35
121,489.54
30.87
158,575.00
204,638.66
54,985.07
856.78
815.79
190,455.18
(2,279.44)
521.26
110,556.65
156,807.86
242,899.25
0.00
295,732.82
(1,166.03)
53,635.48
321.37
181.70
(7,119.63)
0.00
(630.73)
181,962.95
208,276.64
3,000.40
(0.03)
0.03
(1,247.32)
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

15841281
15855686
15855972
15857097
15857098
15857099
15857101
15857104
15857105
15857106
15857118
15857185
15857197
15857198
15858709
15858712
15858714
15858896
15863664
15879837
15891844
15896989
15912682
15916462
15918974
15928550
15934758
15934759
15936280
15940773
15940789
15965878
15965879
15965883
15965996
15966000
15966034
15993459
15993490
16000297
16001124
16003647
16006433
16010636
16011272
16011273
16011276
16031925
16042003
16042554
16049596
16049668
16049877
16055331
16055412

PENNDOT

2019 LTIIP 2019 CEMI BRISTORIA 2069

2019 URD CABLE REPLACEMENT OAKWOOD
LINE REHAB BUENA VISTA CHICORA

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB LANTZ MEADOW
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HUNTINGDON LA
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB LOYALHANNA LI
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SMITH FLORENC
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SUPERIOR CULM
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB CENTRE HALL P
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB KRENDALE MERI
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB FLINTSTONE CH
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB EMPORIUM TOWN
LINE REHAB COOPERSTOWN TWIN WILLOWS
LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB MCCOY JCY TO
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB MCCOY JCT - |
2019 LTIIP AVELLA PENOWA SMALL WIRE
Replace Missing Neutral Ginger Hill

IR1 18 62015-WP55 BRIGHTWOOD-BETHEL
PTC Southern Beltway Section 55B

PA DOT FAYETTE SR201 FRANKLIN

2019 LTIIP IR3 18 1005540-WP47 BUC

2019 LTIIP 2019 ENHANCED WPC ROGERS
2019 LTIIP IR2 18 MR168-WP41 BARCL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION RT
2018 LTIIP IR3 2044410-WP55 Crossga

2018 LTIIP IR2 559747-WP55 Crossgat

2018 LTIIP IR3 94969-WP46 Weedville

2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM FOWL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENN ST
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION CENTER
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH S
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION YE
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION ROLLING
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION DO
2019 LTIIP BUTL Sherwin SubT Auto &

2019 LTIIP SCOL Nlttany No. 2 SubT

2020 CKT COORDINATION WILPEN BETHLE
2019 LTIIP SCOL Howard SubT Auto &
Replace Missing Neutral Ellsworth C

2019 LTTIP ESSS 12 POL SOUTH SIDE B
PADOT, Westmoreland, SR 0993, SEG 0
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
2019 LTIIP REPLACE BAD UG PRIM

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SCOTCH
2019 LTIIP REPLACE #2 UG 303175-WP
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SOUTH UNION B
AUTOM PREP NORTH UNION NEW CKT
REL IMPR WPC PAUL ST RECONDUCTOR
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC PINEY FORK
2019 LTIIP ADD PHASE PINEY FORK GIL

33.53

0.74
197.47
0.00

0.00

144.41

0.00
0.00
39.96
0.01
178.67
53.23

(14.55)

(0.11)
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

7.45
5.18
140,897.02
97,478.83
123,711.89
20,506.63
186,695.80
0.00

(317.58)
55.14

232.75
0.00

4,101.89
128,458.99

(0.63)
14,622.69
96,780.56
7,543.15
100,480.56
168.87

5.80

(14,788.29)
(103.16)

(1,201.75)

(2,231.39)
26.53
787.59

(2,156.94)

(12.35)
(70.82)

(4,808.28)

25.71

335.32
771.80
(17,368.65)
5,574.66
(25,181.68)
4,695.48
(12,365.25)

239.55
221.52

55.11
(0.04)

2,265.37
2,487.53
869.84

(88.17)
7,940.99

(0.01)

(1,038.57)
2,496.28
0.01
5,316.66
0.00

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

(173.81)
0.00

(7,891.30)

199.50
0.00
(0.02)
83.23
0.00
0.00
122.38
0.00
(1,050.77)
(37.71)
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(4,565.95)
0.00
0.00
0.00
228.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4276
27.18
(484.56)
662.30
5,059.97
407.52
(2,310.10)
174.15
30.90
176.24
22,269.18
162.65
0.00
0.00
6,867.57
0.01
0.03
(65.64)
109.28
3,084.95
0.00
(6,127.64)
(0.01)

4,495.39
0.00
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(134.48)
0.00
(14,787.55)
(7,796.99)
0.00
199.50
(1,201.75)
(0.02)
227.64
(2,231.39)
26.53
949.93
(2,156.93)
(872.10)
3.17
(85.36)
0.00
(0.11)
0.00
0.00
(4,808.28)
(4,565.95)
0.00
0.00
0.00
228.00
0.00
25.71
0.00
385.53
804.16
123,043.81
103,715.79
103,590.18
25,609.63
172,020.45
174.15
(47.13)
452.90
22,269.18
450.51
0.00
(0.04)
6,867.57
2,265.38
2,487.56
804.20
4,123.00
139,484.93
(0.64)
7,456.48
99,276.83
7,543.16
110,292.61
168.87



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

16061089
16061097
16061098
16061112
16061940
16061956
16062797
16062921
16062971
16063102
16063128
16064207
16064265
16065307
16068564
16068833
16070093
16070108
16070508
16073207
16073276
16073280
16073490
16073542
16073548
16073736
16075384
16079223
16080590
16092606
16101456
16104069
16105535
16112499
16113973
16113976
16132375
16132376
16133693
16143284
16152806
16153267
16156680
16160933
16162430
16165418
16166486
16166615
16168425
16169349
16169351
16169386
16187608
16197088
16225979

2019 LTIIP ENHANCED WPC FLORENCE RE
CKT COORDINATION SOUTH SIDE - ADD P
URD CABLE REPLACEMENT SAYBROOK
CKT COORDINATION BEECHCLIFF - RECON
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS MAR-BLL
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS AVJ-M2J
2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS BLL-WA
2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KC

2017 SubT Patrol Repairs BT-KST

2019 SUBT PATROL REPAIRS CE-MCD-2
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs ELS

PADOT - SR 0366 SEC D20 GREENSBURG
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC EARLYSTOWN
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs DGL

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs HRP

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION UNITY S
2019 LTIIP ADD PHASE ANTRIM GRANT S
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KA-

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MA
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MC
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MCR
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs SXT

ADD PHASE ROUNDHILL ROUNDHILL 188-W
ADD PHASE ROUNDHILL ROUNDHILL 12886
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs PCT

2019 ADD CKT PHASES VANCEVILLE

2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS VE-
2019 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS WL
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs CH-

PA DOT12 E HILLIS STREET BRIDGE
PADOT RS04-0502 NORTH FAYETTE ALLEG
2019 LTIIP FAILED URD 572614-WP54

2019 LTIIP URD CABLE REPLACE 733861
2019 CKT COORDINATION BENTLEYVILLE
2019 CKT COORDINATION BENTLEYVILLE
AUTOM PREP LINE BAILEY GALLATIN 2
AUTOM PREP LINE BAILEY GALLATIN 3
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL

REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL

PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0031, SECT X10
PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0070, SECTION
PENNDOT, DIST 12, SR 0070, SECT L10
2017 SUBT AERIAL PATROL REPAIRS MI-
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL BRIER HILL
2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER SOUTH U
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repair GRSJ

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KV-

2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER RT. 119
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD

2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs KV-

PA TURNPIKE COMMISSION

2019 LTIIP CEMI SOUTH HILLS 543670-
PADOT SR3020 SOUTH FRANKLIN

480,088.01
(0.01)
218.88

44.98

0.00
(6.25)
(11.50)

23.20

(56.53)
0.00
0.00

66,542.71

0.00
(5.31)
0.00
168.78
(1.89)
12,317.26
1,263.94
16.18
5.64
0.00

(0.12)
160.33

3,349.91
188.70
11,099.78
0.00
2,235.15
0.00
35,380.51

45,519.73
222.42
0.00
139,770.12

232,244.09

0.01

1,667.07
(0.42)

(171.13)

(106,560.45)
2,686.18
(0.51)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,146.51
1,433.60
352.44

(4.85)
(184.75)
(48.94)
(7.82)
(17,497 53)

0.00

0.00
0.00
521.47
4,011.90

865.10
7,563.88

0.01
28.42
536.82
529.70

(883.35)

(1,151.83)

19,680.46

(46,947.82)
110.95

(102,438.14)
4,425.93

(2,609.37)
0.01

0.00

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

110,956.68
395.16
0.00

47.42

0.00

(0.01)

62.01
0.00
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.00
(13,377.95)
48,771.12
0.00

0.00
0.00

14,466.47
(0.01)

0.00
215.95
759.02
127.99

(8,009.69)

0.00
(253.40)
(0.01)

86.54
(0.02)

0.00
(1,673.96)
(312.55)
(7.29)
0.00
0.00
1,758.10
0.00
0.00
2,231.07
0.00
0.00
5,913.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
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484,484.24
3,081.33
218.37
47.42
44.98
0.00
(6.25)
(11.50)
1,169.70
1,495.61
352.44
0.00
(4.85)
(241.27)
(48.94)
(7.82)
35,667.23
48,771.12
0.00
(5.31)
0.00
168.78
(1.89)
27,305.20
5,275.83
16.18
5.64
0.00
1,081.05
758.90
7,691.87
(7,849.36)
0.01
3,124.93
725.51
11,629.48
(796.81)
1,083.30
0.00
55,060.97
(1,673.96)
(312.55)
(1,435.38)
333.37
(102,438.14)
145,954.15
0.00
0.00
231,865.79
0.01
1,667.08
5,913.55
(0.42)
0.00
(171.13)



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

16230501
16239539
16245935
16247198
16247820
16247825
16261705
16261868
16263413
16263434
16274206
16287389
16288071
16288080
16288099
16315485
16319997
16323671
16323672
16323673
16323688
16324122
16324156
16329673
16329833
16333790
16333850
16334481
16334492
16335011
16336476
16336478
16336485
16336486
16336488
16336613
16336794
16336802
16337501
16337850
16337964
16342366
16352424
16361096
16366354
16367849
16371304
16371495
16371507
16378547
16383912
16407411
16407485
16416998
16417135

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB ELLSWORTH-VES
2019 Infrared Repair P1 Charleroi-S

POLE 458725 - RP U/G PRI

Replace UR Pri 78554-WP55 to 38717

2019 INFRARED REPAIR P2 CHARLEROI-S
2019 INFRARED REPAIR P2 CHARLEROI-S
Repair UG 900773-485616 LTIIP 2019

Repair UG 742434-404950 LTIIP 2019
REPLACE UG PRIMARY (713997-WP55)
PENNDOT SR 2007 SEC 350 MONROE CLAR
PENNDOT SR 0068 SECT 361 MONROE CLA
Replace Failing UG Prim - Majestic

2019 INFRARED REPAIR P3 FAYETTEV-BI
2019 INFRARED REPAIR P3 ANTRIM-GREE
2019 INFRARED REPAIR P1 522722-WP41
ESSS 18 POL 14745-WP41 DIXIE GUILFO
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL SPANS

CEMI BETHLEN LAUREL VALLEY 88580-WP
CEMI MURRYCREST CHRISTY ROAD 158629
LINE REHAB BUTLER MITCHELL HILL

CEMI HURST HECLA 160054-WP23
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL SPANS ON SM
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL SPANS ON SM
ESSS 12 POL CLARIDGE HARRISON CITY
ESSS 12 POL WENDEL SEWICKLEY

ESSS 12 POL DARLINGTON BETHLEN

ESSS 12 POL RUFFSDALE KING FARM
ESSS 13 POL AVONMORE SALTSBURG
ESSS 13 POL GRIFFLO PARK VANDERGRIF
ESSS 13 POL HAWTHORN NEW BETHLEHEM
ESSS 14 POL MOORE ST GOBAIN

ESSS 14 POL HOSPITAL FAWN

ESSS 14 POL HYDE PARK VANDERGRIFT
ESSS 14 POL TRI-PLAZA VANDERGRIFT
ESSS 14 POL SALINA SALTSBURG

ESSS 14 POL WEST POINT EASTGATE
ESSS 15 POL DREY ST GOBAIN

ESSS 15 POL WALLACE LANE MURRYSVILL
ESSS 15 POL CLOVERLEAF WHITE VALLEY
ESSS 16 POL HOSPITAL WEST HILLS

ESSS 12 POL PAPER CITY - RIDGWAY #1
PennDOT Noblestown Bridge (575313-W
SUBT P2 P3 REPAIRS CORR-HYND

2020 DIST CKT PROTECTION SHAMBURG S
2019 CKT COORDINATION GOBAIN-MOORE
2020 DIST CKT PROTECTION ST. VINCEN
2020 DIST CKT PROTECTION FARMINGTON
2020 DIST CKT PROTECTION GRAND POIN
2020 DIST CKT PROTECTION GRAND POIN
REPLACE BAD UG WARM SPRING RD

2020 LTIIP CKT COORD YENERAL TREE L
LINE REHAB IRON BRIDGE TO HILLIS JC
2019 CKT COORDINATION BROUGHTON PIN

2 ENHANCED WPC FLORENCE RECONDUCTOR

2019 CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOWN HUNT

162,506.41  (50,577.88)
(1,498.72) 0.00
(0.01)
2,831.00
(141.64) 0.00
(1,550.93) 0.00
4,852.17
2,380.71
5,061.84 280.06
21.40
12,300.68 1,234.98
12,413.76
(31.74) 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
231.15 0.00
565.07
243.83 0.00
883.34 0.00
188.29
463.88
1,547.84
1,548.62
(7,638.20) 0.00
346.10 79.23
270.09
10,769.75 0.00
1,019.67
763.14 20.47
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2,995.72
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

697.31
(0.02)
(0.01)

0.00
0.00
586.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,446.45
788.53
692.64
6,150.65
0.00
0.00
2,735.21
1,072.53
414.28
260.50
929.74
3,896.29
1,159.74
1,000.64
343.98
0.01
1,009.14
1,794.60
542.76
1,427.39
955.92
4112
153.37
54.92
0.00
8.86

1,158.12

842.75
1,228.95
29,244.85
10,715.39
44.83
153,041.88
161.90
4,733.27
207,885.76
69,656.35

Schedule 2
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114,924.25
(1,498.72)
(0.01)
2,831.00
(141.64)
(1,550.93)
5,549.48
2,380.69
5,341.89
21.40
13,535.66
13,000.00
(31.74)
0.00
0.00
0.00
231.15
5,011.52
788.53
692.64
6,150.65
243.83
883.34
2,735.21
1,260.82
414.28
260.50
1,393.62
3,896.29
1,159.74
1,000.64
343.98
1,547.85
1,009.14
1,794.60
542.76
1,427.39
2,504.54
4112
153.37
54.92
(7,638.20)
43419
1,428.21
10,769.75
1,862.42
1,228.95
29,244.85
10,715.39
828.44
153,041.88
161.90
4,733.27
207,885.76
69,656.35



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices Total

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit Total
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices

16417137
16417138
16429230
16431672
16456753
16456804
16461044
16470998
PC93089980
PC93273690
PC93453820
PC93454170
PC94059770
PC94113460
PC94141750
PC94295570

13445430
14701646
15107992
15358652
15643391
15664990
15802827
15813133
15849239
15855972
16031925
16042554
16378547
PC94061750

13445430
13453714
13847871
14578310
14701289
14701646
14807879
14860821
14880058
14914406
14979600
14979602
15016338
15107992
15258338
15258364
15258387
15258388
15258397
15358652
15491279
15491281
15546434

2019 CKT COORDINATION PENNA AVE HUN
2019 CKT COORDINATION ROLLING ACRES
ESSS 15 POL KENNETH AVE GOBAIN
PENNDOT

2020 LTIIP ESSS 14 POL ARLINGTON PE
2020 LTIIP ESSS 14 POL ARLINGTON PE
ESSS 19 POL 91340-WP14 YORK RUN SOU
ESSS 19 POL 91341-WP14 YORK RUN

PO FW: 450681-WP53 Bph C O open at

PO FW: Elbow Installation 418833-WP

PO FW: 13945-WP14 [MDT Comments V

PO FW: A phase Fuse open at 50208

PO FW: 61288-WP14 [MDT Comments T

PO FW: 228926-WP55 bad dip pole cut

PO FW: 487482-WP53 [MDT Comments

PO FW: 413738-WP53 A phase fuse ope

2018 LTIIP BEECHCLIFF-SUMMIT CIRCUI
PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - [79

Replace Underground Primary Oakwood
STAGE 1A (TWP RD 1,2,3 & WILD TURKE
OHIOPYLE MULTIMODAL

Relocate - Check Facilities

2019 LTIIP. RECOND 2019 CKT COORDIN
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT
LYNNWOOD DRIVE UG PRIMARY

2019 URD CABLE REPLACEMENT OAKWOOD
2019 LTIIP REPLACE BAD UG PRIM

2019 LTIIP REPLACE #2 UG 303175-WP
REPLACE BAD UG WARM SPRING RD
PO FW: 552193-WP41 1ST CALL 8:18 C

2018 LTIIP BEECHCLIFF-SUMMIT CIRCUI
PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN EXPORT CKT
2013 CKT COORDINATION KRENDALE PROS
PADOT,SR0576, 55A,QUICK SILVER RD
2015 CKT COORDINATION LINDEN WYLAND
PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - [79

PADOT, SR322 SEC. B06, POTTER TWP,

PA DOT - SR 422 Wray Plan Rd Sect.

PADOT SR4008, HAMILTON TWP,FRANKLIN
2017 CKT COORDINATION MCGOVERN HOUS
PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #4

PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #5
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION RT 220
Replace Underground Primary Oakwood

2019 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION CH
2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION FA
2018 CKT COORDINATION McMurray Pete
2018 CKT COORDINATION Bebout Peters
2018 CKT COORDINATION Iron Bridge T
STAGE 1A (TWP RD 1,2,3 & WILD TURKE
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY SCOTIA
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY UPTON

PADOT SR1023-0020-1848 LIG TWP

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

82,935.44
37,347.38
872.13
141.38 (115.19)
610.82
451.79
235.28
107.51
1,596.15
2,168.09 58.89
0.00
(22.14)
0.00
4,728.75
(3,117.71)
3,163.47
3,681,637.91  (57,657.60) 1,492,899.32
81.87 308.88 2,337.07
(103.08) 0.00 0.00
(77.94) 0.00
2,801.71 0.00
5.04
2,926.65
134.17 (0.53) (133.64)
50,816.40 4,311.65 (513.18)
11,787.60
163 (4,639.95) 0.00
4,863.11 (104.53) 129.56
(0.80) 0.00
8,119.11 99.77 714.32
5,999.11 822.73
69,640.77 5896.46  15,149.50
105.84 3,219.23 3,106.16
357.42
13,440.71 33.86
563
(135.73)
(7,656.58) 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.00
327.52 (141.72)
(0.01)
2,008.48
(23,162.74)
(26,036.39)
8,407.98
(208.23) 0.00
2.28
14.20 (0.02)
76.81 (0.01)
455.34 13.64
(5,854.08)
8,837.92 0.00
0.00
0.00
(1,647.03) 0.02 0.00

Schedule 2
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82,935.44
37,347.38
872.13
26.19
610.82
451.79
235.28
107.51
1,596.15
2,226.98
0.00
(22.14)
0.00
4,728.75
(3,117.71)
3,163.47
5,116,879.63
2,727.82
(103.08)
(77.94)
2,801.71
5.04
2,926.65
0.00
54,614.87
11,787.60
(4,638.32)
4,888.14
(0.80)
8,933.20
6,821.84
90,686.73
6,431.23
357.42
13,474.57
563
(135.73)
(7,656.57)
0.00
185.80
(0.01)
2,008.48
(23,162.74)
(26,036.39)
8,407.98
(208.23)
2.28
14.18
76.80
468.98
(5,854.08)
8,837.92
0.00
0.00
(1,647.01)



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices

15630093
15643391
15652703
15652862
15656391
15656734
15664990
15685232
15692519
15692525
15720208
15730466
15730597
15730613
15730615
15730635
15730638
15730639
15730847
15730852
15730874
15730881
15730884
15730915
15747980
15802827
15813133
15837513
15849239
15852014
15855972
15896989
15915582
15965878
15965879
15965883
15966000
16011157
16011272
16011273
16011275
16011276
16031925
16042554
16061098
16065307
16070093
16104069
16105535
16112499
16114663
16212741
16230467
16245935
16247198

2018 CKT COORDINATION MERIDIAN KREN
OHIOPYLE MULTIMODAL

2018 CKT COORDINATION BULL CREEK FA
PENNDOT SR 0861

PADOT-SR 0321

PENNDOT SR 0068

Relocate - Check Facilities

2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT LIGONIER
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT YORK RUN
2018 ENHANCED OVERCURRENT SOUTH UNI
RPL 3 SPANS OF UG PRIMARY

2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION PI
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION STOLTZ
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION BROUGHT
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOW
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENNA A
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION LARIMER
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION SO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION NO
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION WAUPEL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION BI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION KE
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH H
RELOCATE 2 SPANS OF 25KV DUE TO CLE
2019 LTIIP. RECOND 2019 CKT COORDIN
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL MONINGER HOU
LYNNWOOD DRIVE UG PRIMARY

2019 LTIIP CEMI CLIFF MINE 408412-W

2019 URD CABLE REPLACEMENT OAKWOOD
PA DOT FAYETTE SR201 FRANKLIN
IOR-17-00193-WP

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENN ST
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION CENTER
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH S
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION ROLLING
2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWAY DREY ST GOB
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
FUTURE LTIIP 2019 AUTOM PREP GETAWA
2019 LTIIP REPLACE BAD UG PRIM

2019 LTIIP REPLACE #2 UG 303175-WP
URD CABLE REPLACEMENT SAYBROOK
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC EARLYSTOWN
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION UNITY S
PADOT RS04-0502 NORTH FAYETTE ALLEG
2019 LTIIP FAILED URD 572614-WP54

2019 LTIIP URD CABLE REPLACE 733861
RPL 500' 750 @ LRT

LINDFIELD DR - RP BAD U/G PRI

2019 LTIIP REPLACE UG 510824 TO 507
POLE 458725 - RP U/G PRI

Replace UR Pri 78554-WP55 to 38717

0.00
0.00
16,061.42

(2.71)
(1.12)
0.00

1,017.50

2,611.52
15,491.18
5,263.40

0.00
6,697.36

29,251.52
13,751.52
0.00

9,782.26
16.48

939.60

746.89

435,913.15

(5.24)
9,624.47

(0.97)

172,720.77
0.00
420.27

0.00

1,411.10

15,460.95
752.36

0.00
0.00

20.17
2,414.69
4,818.28

83.73
(3,347.32)
1,157.61

(2.90)
(83,913.49)

13,031.04

0.00
(117.74)

1,927.58

(4,033.21)
18,064.41

14,003.66

13,531.45
13,402.33

2,376.08
2,535.74
13,556.67
1,245.17
(9,369.44)
0.01
(28.01)
(3.21)

(0.01)
1,464.95

(2,276.31)

13,737.43

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

0.00
105.29

(0.02)
0.00
71.39

(1,384.41)
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.19
0.00
2,831.33
135
215.17
4,720.82
11,450.89
9,684.98
88.09

25.22
31.88

(29,133.78)
4,845.19
0.00
98,198.94
98.26
0.00
(17,428.72)

(55.57)
4,072.36
694.90
(187.48)
30,926.45
(0.01)
(0.03)
(115.84)
(93.96)
11,611.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,390.40
8,009.68
0.00
(13,064.93)
0.00
(852.46)
0.00
0.00
0.00

Schedule 2
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1,411.10
105.29
15,460.95
752.34
0.00
71.39
16,061.42
(1,384.41)
(2.71)
(1.12)
0.00
31.36
2,414.69
8,667.11
135
2,910.42
16,864.68
17,871.90
9,684.98
85.19
(77,216.13)
25.22
31.88
13,031.04
0.00
0.00
20,524.29
0.00
98,198.94
5,847.31
18,080.89
(17,428.72)
939.60
13,948.09
4,072.36
14,226.35
13,961.74
30,926.45
2,376.07
2,535.71
13,440.83
1,151.21
438,154.72
(5.23)
9,596.46
(4.18)
4,390.40
8,009.68
(0.01)
161,120.79
0.00
(2,708.50)
0.00
0.00
13,737.43



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices Total

36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers

16253525
16261705
16261834
16261835
16261846
16261868
16262459
16263413
16268313
16268314
16287389
16292039
16292791
16294099
16305492
16315097
16329819
16342366
16378547
16417135
16417137
PC89726240
PC92794920
PC92823110
PC92944870
PC93055440
PC93089980
PC93227720
PC93229640
PC93273690
PC93333290
PC93416950
PC93454170
PC93482820
PC93499780
PC93541700
PC93701520
PC93894680
PC93902830
PC93937810
PC93938550
PC93946700
PC93954390
PC94020950
PC94027560
PC94060640
PC94061750
PC94113460
PC94141750
PC94168740
PC94295570
PC94377060

13409757
13410268

HERTFORD DR - RP PRI U/G

Repair UG 900773-485616 LTIIP 2019
Repair UG 709804-507054 LTIIP 2019
Repair UG 480753-480751 LTIIP 2019
Repair UG 426229-426230 LTIIP 2019
Repair UG 742434-404950 LTIIP 2019
HERTFORD DR - RP PRI U/G
REPLACE UG PRIMARY (713997-WP55)
HERTFORD DR - RP PRI U/G
MEADOWFIELD DR - RP PRI U/G
Replace Failing UG Prim - Majestic

415499-WP24 REPL UG PRI BRAIRWOOD

replacing PC93726750
LTIIP REPLACE UG PRI 457769 to 5293
REPLACE UG PRIMARY

INSTALL PERMANENT UG AT BRIDGE & TU
ESSS 12 POL ROUTE 130 N GREENSBURG

PennDOT Noblestown Bridge (575313-W
REPLACE BAD UG WARM SPRING RD

2019 CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOWN HUNT
2019 CKT COORDINATION PENNA AVE HUN

PO FW: Elbow Installation 539258-WP

PO FW: UG Transformer 524865-WP55 A

PO FW: Elbow Installation 2041282-W
PO FW: 462364-WP55 SEE 2 27 cust
PO FW: 335059-WP55 fuse blown at 33
PO FW: 450681-WP53 Bph C O open at
PO FW: Elbow Installation 511540-WP

PO FW: UG Transformer 396454-WP55 C

PO FW: Elbow Installation 418833-WP

PO FW: UG Transformer 717157-WP55 A

PO FW: 434318-WP55 wp 19 13387 CC
PO FW: A phase Fuse open at 50208
PO FW: 455002-WP55 C O open at 3915
PO FW: 10920-WP53 fault finder flas

PO FW: C O open 387189 to pm 7171

PO FW: 413892-WP53 14 CUST RESTORED

PO FW: Elbow Installation 413729-WP
PO FW: 463682-WP55 463682 open W
PO FW: Elbow Installation 417175-WP
PO FW: 416483-WP53 C O open 710889
PO FW: Unknown 2837 open WP 19 1

PO FW: UG Access Pt 413738-WP53 RAD

PO FW: 416170-WP53 see also related
PO FW: 742825-WP55 split and hit at

PO FW: 710889-WP53 fuse open at 710
PO FW: 552193-WP41 1ST CALL 8:18 C
PO FW: 228926-WP55 bad dip pole cut
PO FW: 487482-WP53 [MDT Comments

PO FW: UG Transformer 416462-WP53 B

PO FW: 413738-WP53 A phase fuse ope
PO FW: 416404-WP53 fuse open at 310

2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 JEFF

2019 LTIIP PRIORITY POLES 2011 WASH

26,653.77
16,819.88

0.00
46,227.17

0.00

(191.20)

2,958.01
25,961.54

(41.39)

1,805.12
23,656.98

1,620.81
0.00

10,881.36
0.00

328,666.54
9.99
46,179.44
60,203.40
1,305,573.57

4,185.50

33,369.84
1,470.20

0.00
20,451.50

2,557.61
68.76
12,916.24
179,899.20

35,099.28
1,201.75

0.00
274.72

206.18

(15,449.41)
1,139.80
44,434.79
157,541.50
3,475.51
45,405.97

20,162.62

(13,567.69)

180.11
0.00

12,044.48
14,563.23
3,819.50
4,018.82
614,301.34

314.39
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0.01
4,795.60
21.98
34,013.20
0.00

0.02

0.00

0.01

0.26
170,761.74
8,495.61
0.00
4,966.74
694.92
0.00
40,930.18
856.87
0.00
2,372.91
1,487.28
10,018.37

22,866.91
37,447.20
0.77
47,271.00
(7,187.78)
0.00
6,970.35
4,278.84
19,703.30
7,853.77
(193.77)
2,568.51
183.08
24,026.05
3,520.33
0.00
20,413.91
646.52
0.00
57,527.89
0.00
0.00
26,411.60
25,611.08
1,651.79
28,398.40
(50,114.12)
0.00
23,099.37
(4,451.28)
672,281.57
(3,227.10)
0.00
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0.01
38,165.44
28,145.95
34,013.20
16,819.88
20,451.52

0.00
48,784.79
69.02
183,677.98
188,394.81
(191.20)
40,066.02
1,896.67
0.00
40,930.18
856.87
2,958.01
28,609.17
1,487.28
10,018.37
(41.39)
22,866.91
37,447.20
206.95
47,271.00

(20,832.07)
24,796.78
51,405.14

161,820.34
23,178.81
53,259.74

(193.77)
22,731.13
183.08
24,026.05

(8,426.55)
0.00
20,413.91
11,707.99
0.00
57,527.89
0.00
0.00
26,411.60
25,611.08
13,696.27
28,398.40

293,115.65

9.99
73,098.31
59,770.94

2,592,156.48

(3,227.10)
4,499.89



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers

13453722
13454084
13845967
14571473
14701646
14807879
14860821
14979603
14979604
15012927
15012980
15013058
15013093
15016338
15084433
15084457
15084494
15084495
15084511
15131426
15167048
156257514
15258364
15258376
15298812
15358652
15462036
15462197
15462314
15465447
15643391
15652703
15656734
15664990
15730435
15730466
15730476
15730597
15730613
15730614
15730635
15730638
15730639
15730640
15730859
15730860
15730868
15730874
15730881
15730884
15802827
15813133
15837515
15841281
15849239

PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN HAHNTOWN CK
PRIORITY POLE 2011 PVAL NORTH BEND
2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION AM
PADOT,SR0576, 55-C2

PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - 179

PADOT, SR322 SEC. B06, POTTER TWP,

PA DOT - SR 422 Wray Plan Rd Sect.

PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #3

PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #2
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM RUTA
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SUMM
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM NEW
2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION RT 220

WP LTIIP - Fuse Installation

WP LTIIP - CEMI

WP LTIIP-Enhanced Worst Performing

WP LTIIP - Line Rehabilitation

WP LTIIP-Wood Pole Replacement
PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0 SR05
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EMMA
PADOT SR3040 A02 UNIONVILLE, CENTRE
2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION FA
2018 LTIIP 2018 CKT COORDINATION YO
PA DOT SR 422 Kitt Twp Elem

STAGE 1A (TWP RD 1,2,3 & WILD TURKE
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB BELMON WEST G
LTIIP-LINE REHAB FAYETTEVILLE DUFFI
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HILLIS JCT-GR
SUBT MOD AND AUTOM ST. VINCENT COLL
OHIOPYLE MULTIMODAL

2018 CKT COORDINATION BULL CREEK FA
PENNDOT SR 0068

Relocate - Check Facilities

2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION MO
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION PI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION DA
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION STOLTZ
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION BROUGHT
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAWTHOR
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOW
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENNA A
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION LARIMER
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION CL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION MONTMOR
2019 CKT COORDINATION BOOTJACK RIDG
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION W RESI
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION WAUPEL
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION BI
2019 LTIIP 2019 CKT COORDINATION KE
2019 LTIIP. RECOND 2019 CKT COORDIN
2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT

2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL OAK SPRING M
PENNDOT

LYNNWOOD DRIVE UG PRIMARY

6.62
209.39
(42,994.62)

7.77
4.00
4.23
74,336.09
194.75
64.09
55.82
837.84
410.11

(2,537.72)
0.00
26.27

(1,399.87)

4.98
3,893.81

0.00
10,015.66
18.32

0.00
2,416.71
21,504.35
77,280.37
3,658.50
23,147.82
3,519.23
80.64

6,497.48
1,734.12

33,744.17
172,914.01
0.00

2.76
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1,991.88

824.41

969.61 (0.01)
0.00
0.00

3,500.06  (1,340.41)

17.22
(614.48)
(9.02)
0.01
777.00
1,710.91  25,072.02
(993.02)  5,993.01
(2,063.29) 104.89
(2,604.28) 296.99
(22,705.78)  9,225.10
(1,172.13)  5013.98
112.39 0.01
59.83 29.91
166.02
0.00
(9,231.18)
(282.24) 16.42
0.00
5.01
0.02
47.86
11.89 0.00
25.83 14.35
207.31 0.00
(5.584.20)  7,723.91
56.08 0.00
117.30 301.44

(5,001.79)  (4,807.35)
774.00 4,428.38

0.00
17,131.03
11,744.03
333.14 98.78
1,439.14 0.00
10.19
8.90

(135.78)  (14,849.22)
13,326.51 (7,241.73)

0.46 (14.29)
9,523.15
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1,991.88
824.41
976.22
209.39

(42,994.62)
0.00
2,159.65
0.00
17.22
(614.48)
(1.25)
4.01
781.23
101,119.02
5,194.74
(1,894.31)
(2,251.47)
(12,642.84)
4,251.96
(2,537.72)
0.00
26.27
112.40
89.74
166.02
(1,399.87)
0.00
(9,231.18)
(260.84)
3,893.81
5.01
0.02
47.86
10,015.66
30.21
40.18
0.00
2,624.02
23,644.06
77,336.45
4,077.24
13,338.68
8,721.61
80.64
17,131.03
11,744.03
6,929.40
3,173.26
10.19
8.90
18,759.17
178,998.79
0.00
(11.07)
9,523.15



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020

WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER
WEST PENN POWER

36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers

15857098
15857099
15857185
15857197
15879837
15891844
15916462
15940773
15940789
15965878
15965879
15965883
15993459
15993490
16000297
16001124
16006433
16010636
16031925
16042003
16049596
16049668
16049877
16055331
16061112
16065307
16070093
16073548
16073736
16101456
16104069
16105535
16112499
16113973
16132375
16132376
16162430
16165418
16168425
16169349
16212741
16247820
16287389
16323672
16323673
16329673
16333850
16334492
16335011
16336476
16336485
16336613
16336794
16342366
16378547

2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB LANTZ MEADOW
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HUNTINGDON LA
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB FLINTSTONE CH
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB EMPORIUM TOWN
IR1 18 62015-WP55 BRIGHTWOOD-BETHEL
PTC Southern Beltway Section 55B

2019 LTIIP 2019 ENHANCED WPC ROGERS
2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT
2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM FOWL
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENN ST
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION CENTER
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SOUTH S
2019 LTIIP BUTL Sherwin SubT Auto &

2019 LTIIP SCOL Nlittany No. 2 SubT

2020 CKT COORDINATION WILPEN BETHLE
2019 LTIIP SCOL Howard SubT Auto &

2019 LTTIP ESSS 12 POL SOUTH SIDE B
PADOT, Westmoreland, SR 0993, SEG 0
2019 LTIIP REPLACE BAD UG PRIM

2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION SCOTCH
2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB SOUTH UNION B
AUTOM PREP NORTH UNION NEW CKT
REL IMPR WPC PAUL ST RECONDUCTOR
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC PINEY FORK
CKT COORDINATION BEECHCLIFF - RECON
2019 LTIIP REL IMPR WPC EARLYSTOWN
2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION UNITY S
ADD PHASE ROUNDHILL ROUNDHILL 12886
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs PCT

PA DOT12 E HILLIS STREET BRIDGE
PADOT RS04-0502 NORTH FAYETTE ALLEG
2019 LTIIP FAILED URD 572614-WP54

2019 LTIIP URD CABLE REPLACE 733861
2019 CKT COORDINATION BENTLEYVILLE
AUTOM PREP LINE BAILEY GALLATIN 2
AUTOM PREP LINE BAILEY GALLATIN 3
REPLACE MISSING NEUTRAL BRIER HILL
2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER SOUTH U
2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER RT. 119
2017 SubT Aerial Patrol Repairs EMD
LINDFIELD DR - RP BAD U/G PRI

2019 INFRARED REPAIR P2 CHARLEROI-S
Replace Failing UG Prim - Majestic

CEMI MURRYCREST CHRISTY ROAD 158629
LINE REHAB BUTLER MITCHELL HILL

ESSS 12 POL CLARIDGE HARRISON CITY
ESSS 12 POL RUFFSDALE KING FARM
ESSS 13 POL GRIFFLO PARK VANDERGRIF
ESSS 13 POL HAWTHORN NEW BETHLEHEM
ESSS 14 POL MOORE ST GOBAIN

ESSS 14 POL HYDE PARK VANDERGRIFT
ESSS 14 POL WEST POINT EASTGATE
ESSS 15 POL DREY ST GOBAIN

PennDOT Noblestown Bridge (575313-W
REPLACE BAD UG WARM SPRING RD

0.00

11.02
(0.01)
0.00
0.00
0.01
221.23
106.15
2,377.94
2,948.27
2,533.80
(2,286.18)
450.75

1,693.53

23,757.36
14,879.60
(2,339.44)
2,396.65
176.06
2,923.18

(2.85)
2,675.90
138.58
20.73

45.48

12,641.37
135.09
0.00
177.06
0.00
2,367.47
1,885.59
0.00
439.18
(1,266.22)

2,009.77
4,076.72

217.23
(99.43)

(4,704.86)

9,955.64
15,814.21

(2,377.94)
173.90
1,741.47
1,294.95
1,810.62

400.98
0.00

(510.63)
919.81
(259.91)
61.82

(0.01)
146.47

(9.28)
(1,180.74)
(815.86)

2,701.33

0.00
107.22
384.03

(191.38)

(586.51)

(1,004.01)
10.72
90.43

(2,378.72)

0.00
11,442.99

2,303.71

0.00
(38.53)
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0.00
56.98 56.98
33.75 262.00
0.00 (99.44)
0.00
(4,704.86)

0.01

1,269.60 11,446 47
556.64 16,477.00

0.00
258.76 3,380.93
219.56 4,494.83
167.11 (824.12)

1,440.57 3,701.94

4,099.98 4,099.98

1,183.45 3,277.96

0.00

1,657.15 1,657.15

632.92 23,879.65
2,096.53 17,895.94

(1,533.48) (4,132.83)
0.00 2,458.47
176.05

130.43 3,200.08
4.29 4.29
(0.01) (12.14)
2,940.78 4,435.94
0.01 (677.27)
20.73

4569 2,747.02
0.01 45.49
0.00

(956.22) 11,792.37
0.01 519.13
18.75 (172.63)
0.02 (409.43)
0.00 (1,004.01)
29.00 2,407.19
19.20 1,995.22
0.00
(346.49) (2,286.03)
(1,266.22)

540.40 11,983.39
4,227.80 4,227.80
1,519.48 1,519.48
3,515.43 3,515.43
588.41 588.41
9,212.71 9,212.71
2,401.44 2,401.44
2,536.11 2,536.11
0.01 2,303.72
656.04 656.04
2,601.14 2,601.14
2,009.77

536.49 4,574.68



West Penn Power Company

DSIC April 2020 Rate Filing

DSIC Eligible Plant Additions Schedule 2
For the months of December 2019 - February 2020 Page 22 of 22
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16407485 2019 CKT COORDINATION BROUGHTON PIN 2,541.40 2,541.40
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16417135 2019 CKT COORDINATION HAHNTOWN HUNT 3,143.45 3,143.45
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16417137 2019 CKT COORDINATION PENNA AVE HUN 27,752.85 27,752.85
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16456753 2020 LTIIP ESSS 14 POL ARLINGTON PE 1,152.40 1,152.40
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16456804 2020 LTIIP ESSS 14 POL ARLINGTON PE 792.62 792.62
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16461044 ESSS 19 POL 91340-WP14 YORK RUN SOU 608.72 608.72
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers 16470998 ESSS 19 POL 91341-WP14 YORK RUN 605.77 605.77
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC89726240 PO FW: Elbow Installation 539258-WP (66.86) (66.86)
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC93089980 PO FW: 450681-WP53 Bph C O open at 2,648.44 2,648.44
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC93273690 PO FW: Elbow Installation 418833-WP 14,291.93 388.17 14,680.10
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC93416950 PO FW: 434318-WP55 wp 19 13387 CC 22,294.30 3,856.20 26,150.50
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC94061750 PO FW: 552193-WP41 1ST CALL 8:18 C 18,190.43 2,494.67 20,685.10
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC94141750 PO FW: 487482-WP53 [MDT Comments (6,536.87) (6,536.87)
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers PC94295570 PO FW: 413738-WP53 A phase fuse ope 9,098.89 9,098.89
WEST PENN POWER 36800 - Line Transformers Total 468,970.13 64,332.79  158,418.22 691,721.14
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 13453714 PRIORITY POLE 2011 JEAN EXPORT CKT 254.09 254.09
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 14571473 PADOT,SR0576, 55-C2 33.86 33.86
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 14701646 PADOT, SR519 from SR19 - [79 (119.56) 0.00 0.00 (119.56)
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 14779675 PADOT, SR2017 SEC P30, ELIZ TWP/ALL 0.00 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 14807879 PADOT, SR322 SEC. B06, POTTER TWP, 0.02 0.00 0.02
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15013093 2019 LTIIP 2019 SUBT MODERN AND AUT 0.00 2.76 2.76
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15131426 PENNSYLVANIA DOT,DISTRICT 12-0 SR05 91.15 91.15
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15298812 PA DOT SR 422 Kitt Twp Elem 1.75 1.75
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15462314 2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB HILLIS JCT-GR 0.04 (2.51) 0.14 (2.33)
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15643391 OHIOPYLE MULTIMODAL 0.32 0.32
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15656734 PENNDOT SR 0068 0.00 3.45 3.45
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15730638 2019 LTIIP CKT COORDINATION PENNA A 858.32 858.32
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15837489 2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL WOLFDALE GOR 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15837515 2019 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL OAK SPRING M 0.00 0.00
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 15857098 2019 LTIIP LINE REHAB LANTZ MEADOW (0.01) (0.01)
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 16168425 2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER RT. 119 547.85 5.31 553.16
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services 16378547 REPLACE BAD UG WARM SPRING RD 138.09 1.73 12.12 151.94
WEST PENN POWER 36900 - Services Total 143.57 551.60 1,133.75 1,828.92
WEST PENN POWER 37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines 14571473 PADOT,SR0576, 55-C2 4.85 4.85
WEST PENN POWER 37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines 14779675 PADOT, SR2017 SEC P30, ELIZ TWP/ALL 0.01 0.00 0.01
WEST PENN POWER 37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines 14808020 PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE 428.06 428.06
WEST PENN POWER 37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines 16101456 PA DOT12 E HILLIS STREET BRIDGE 529.46 8.96 538.42
WEST PENN POWER 37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines 16165418 2019 LTIIP AUTOM PREP VIPER SOUTH U 998.57 12.18 1,010.75
WEST PENN POWER 37310 - Street Light - Oh, Ug Lines Total 4.85 1,528.04 449.20 1,982.09
WEST PENN POWER 37200 - Leased Property Cust Premis 14979603 PA TURNPIKE SOUTHERN BELTWAY #3 (0.01) (0.01)
WEST PENN POWER 37200 - Leased Property Cust Premis Total (0.01) (0.01)
WEST PENN POWER 35700 - Underground Conduit 15813133 2019 LTIIP LONG FARM SHAFT 424.56 1,734.95 2,159.51
WEST PENN POWER 35700 - Underground Conduit Total 424.56 1,734.95 2,159.51
WEST PENN POWER Total 11,241,121.50 1,055,429.52 2,930,484.04 15,227,035.06




